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Download the AnkerWork app or PC software to adjust settings and 
upgrade firmware.
The PC software is only supported when you use the dongle for 
pairing. You may log on to only one device at a time.

AnkerWork software.ankerwork.com

The headset can be worn with the mic boom on either side. Adjust 
the mic boom close to your mouth.

L R

Fully dry off the USB-C charging port before charging.
Charge the headset using the charging stand or plug the USB cable 
directly into the headset.

1 2

WEARING APP / SOFTWARE 

CHARGING 

OFF 1sON 1s

Slide to the ON or OFF position to power on or off. The headset will 
turn off automatically after 4 hours of disconnection. The duration 
can be set in the AnkerWork app.

POWERING ON / OFF 

Plug the dongle (with the USB adapter, if necessary) into your PC or 
laptop's USB port. The headset will automatically connect to your 
computer when powered on.
Select "Anker Soundsync" as the audio input and output device for 
your conferencing software and computer.

Anker Soundsync

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

PAIRING WITH A COMPUTER 

Slide to the Bluetooth position and hold for 2 seconds until the LED 
indicator flashes blue.
Select "AnkerWork H300 Mono Headset" on your device's Bluetooth 
list to connect.

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

2s

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

PAIRING WITH A PHONE 
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Use the headset by plugging in the USB cable. Wired mode will 
automatically turn off Bluetooth mode.

There are two ways to mute your headset: by pressing the mute button 
or by lifting the mic boom.
Lowering the mic boom all the way down can unmute your headset or 
answer an incoming call.

1 2
x1

The headset can connect to two devices at the same time.
To pair with a second device, slide the power switch to the Bluetooth 
position and hold for 2 seconds until the LED indicator flashes blue.

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

2s

MULTIPOINT CONNECTION

WIRED MODE 

Note:
• When available to both connected devices, the headset will automatically 
switch to the device that is playing music or taking a call.
• When listening to music on one device, you have to stop the current 
playback first to play music on another device.
• When playing music or during a call on one device, you can answer or 
reject an incoming call from another device.

AUX

MUTE 

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

Mute / unmute microphone Press once
Busy light on / off Press twice
Activate voice assistant software Press and hold for 2 seconds
Answer / end a call Press once
Reject a call Press and hold for 2 seconds

CONTROLS

Volume up Press once
Previous track Press and hold for 2 seconds
Play / pause Press once
Volume down Press once
Next track Press and hold for 2 seconds
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You might need to reset the headset if you experience any connectivity 
problems or function issues.
Delete the pairing history from your Bluetooth device first. Press the 
volume up button and the volume down button simultaneously for 5 
seconds until the power light flashes red five times.

5s

x5

Steady blue
Flashing blue
Steady red
Flashing red

ON

OFF

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

1s
1s

< 30%
Once every 10 seconds

LED LIGHT GUIDE FIRMWARE UPDATE

RESET

You can hear notifications when you mute or unmute the microphone. 
For the battery and connection status, press the volume up button*.
*This feature does not work while playing audio/video or during calls. 
You can enable or disable voice prompts in the AnkerWork app.

 Voice Prompts

Settings

Check for firmware updates by connecting your headset to the 
AnkerWork app or PC software. Ensure the headset is powered on and 
connected to a device until the firmware update is completed. During 
the update, avoid using the headset and stay connected to the Internet.

1
2

VOICE PROMPT

Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Input 5 V    0.75 A
Rated output power 2.5 mW
Battery capacity 770 mAh
Charging time Up to 2 hours
Talk time Up to 60 hours
Playtime (varies by volume level 
and content) Up to 100 hours

Driver size 32 mm
Frequency response 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedance 16 Ω
Bluetooth version 5.1
Bluetooth range 10 m / 30 ft

SPECS

1

2

FIRMWARE UPDATE

Note:
• macOS devices do not support headset firmware update. Please use the 

mobile app to update.
• When updating on a Windows device, the headset has to connect to the 

device with a USB-C cable.
• You can update the dongle firmware on both Windows and macOS 

devices.
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Stáhněte si aplikaci nebo počítačový software AnkerWork, pomocí 
kterého můžete upravovat nastavení a upgradovat firmware. 
Počítačový software je podporován pouze v případě, že ke 
spárování používáte hardwarový klíč.  V jednu chvíli se můžete 
přihlásit pouze k jednomu zařízení. 

AnkerWork software.ankerwork.com

Náhlavní soupravu lze nosit s mikrofonem na libovolné straně. 
Nastavte raménko mikrofonu do blízkosti úst. 

L R

Před nabíjením nabíjecí port USB-C úplně vysušte. 
Náhlavní soupravu nabíjejte pomocí nabíjecího stojanu nebo zapojte 
kabel USB přímo do soupravy. 

1 2

NOŠENÍ APLIKACE / SOFTWARE

NABÍJENÍ

OFF 1sON 1s

Posuňte přepínač do polohy ON nebo OFF pro zapnutí nebo 
vypnutí.  Náhlavní souprava se automaticky vypne po 4 hodinách 
odpojení.  Délku lze nastavit v aplikaci AnkerWork. 

ZAPNUTÍ/VYPNUTÍ

Připojte hardwarový klíč (podle potřeby s USB adaptérem) do USB 
portu v počítači nebo notebooku. Náhlavní souprava se po zapnutí 
automaticky připojí k počítači. 
Jako vstupní a výstupní zvukové zařízení pro konferenční software 
a počítač vyberte možnost „Anker Soundsync“. 

Anker Soundsync

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

PÁROVÁNÍ S POČÍTAČEM

Posuňte přepínač do polohy Bluetooth a podržte jej 2 sekundy, dokud 
LED kontrolka nezačne blikat modře. 
Výběrem možnosti „AnkerWork H300 Mono Headset“ v seznamu 
Bluetooth na zařízení se připojíte. 

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

2s

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

PÁROVÁNÍ S TELEFONEM
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Použijte náhlavní soupravu připojením kabelu USB. Kabelový režim 
automaticky vypne režim Bluetooth. 

Náhlavní soupravu můžete ztlumit dvěma způsoby: stisknutím tlačítka 
ztlumení nebo zvednutím raménka mikrofonu. 
Snížením raménka mikrofonu zcela dolů můžete zapnout zvuk náhlavní 
soupravy nebo přijmout příchozí hovor. 

1 2
x1

Náhlavní soupravu lze připojit ke dvěma zařízením současně. 
Chcete-li spárovat druhé zařízení, posuňte vypínač do polohy Bluetooth 
a podržte jej po dobu 2 sekund, dokud kontrolka LED nezačne blikat 
modře. 

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

2s

VÍCEBODOVÉ PŘIPOJENÍ

KABELOVÝ REŽIM

Poznámka:
• Pokud je k dispozici pro obě připojená zařízení, náhlavní souprava se 
automaticky přepne na zařízení, které přehrává hudbu nebo přijímá hovor. 
• Při poslechu hudby na jednom zařízení musíte nejprve zastavit probíhající 
přehrávání, abyste mohli přehrávat hudbu na druhém zařízení. 
• Při přehrávání hudby nebo během hovoru na jednom zařízení můžete 
přijmout nebo odmítnout příchozí hovor ze druhého zařízení. 

AUX

ZTLUMENÍ

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

Ztlumení či opětovné zapnutí 
mikrofonu Stiskněte jedenkrát

Zapnutí/vypnutí kontrolky 
obsazení Stiskněte dvakrát

Aktivace softwaru hlasového 
asistenta Stiskněte a podržte 2 sekundy

Přijmout/ukončit hovor Stiskněte jedenkrát
Zamítnout hovor Stiskněte a podržte 2 sekundy

OVLÁDÁNÍ

Zvýšení hlasitosti Stiskněte jedenkrát
Předchozí skladba Stiskněte a podržte 2 sekundy
Přehrát/pozastavit Stiskněte jedenkrát
Snížení hlasitosti Stiskněte jedenkrát
Následující skladba Stiskněte a podržte 2 sekundy
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Pokud narazíte na jakékoliv problémy s připojením nebo funkcemi, 
možná budete muset náhlavní soupravu resetovat. 
Nejprve na svém zařízení Bluetooth vymažte historii párování. Stiskněte 
současně tlačítko pro zvýšení hlasitosti a tlačítko pro snížení hlasitosti po 
dobu 5 sekund, dokud kontrolka napájení pětkrát neblikne červeně. 

5s

x5

Svítí modře
bliká modře
Svítí červeně
Bliká červeně

ON

OFF

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

1s
1s

< 30%
Once every 10 seconds

POPIS FUNKCÍ LED KONTROLEK AKTUALIZACE FIRMWARU

RESETOVÁNÍ

Když ztlumíte mikrofon nebo zrušíte jeho ztlumení, můžete slyšet 
oznámení.  Chcete-li zjistit stav baterie a připojení, stiskněte tlačítko pro 
zvýšení hlasitosti*. 
* Tato funkce při přehrávání zvuku/videa a během hovorů nefunguje. 
Hlasové výzvy můžete povolit nebo zakázat v aplikaci AnkerWork. 

 Voice Prompts

Settings

Aktualizace firmwaru můžete zkontrolovat připojením náhlavní 
soupravy k aplikaci AnkerWork nebo počítačovému softwaru. Dokud 
se aktualizace firmwaru nedokončí, musí být náhlavní souprava zapnuta 
a připojena k zařízení. Během upgradu náhlavní soupravu nepoužívejte 
a zůstaňte připojeni k internetu. 

HLASOVÁ VÝZVA

Specifikace se mohou bez předchozího upozornění změnit. 

Vstup 5 V   0,75 A
Jmenovitý výstupní výkon 2,5 mW
Kapacita baterie 770 mAh
Doba nabíjení Až 2 hodiny
Doba hovoru Až 60 hodin
Doba přehrávání (liší se podle 
hlasitosti a obsahu) Až 100 hodin

Velikost ovladače 32 mm
Frekvenční rozsah 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedance 16 Ω
Verze Bluetooth 5.1
Dosah připojení Bluetooth 10 m

SPECIFIKACE

1
2

1

2

Poznámka:
• Zařízení se systémem macOS nepodporují aktualizaci firmwaru náhlavní 

soupravy. K aktualizaci použijte mobilní aplikaci. 
• Při aktualizaci na zařízení se systémem Windows je nutné náhlavní 

soupravu připojit k zařízení kabelem USB-C.
• Firmware hardwarového klíče můžete aktualizovat na zařízeních se 

systémem Windows i macOS.

AKTUALIZACE FIRMWARU
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Download AnkerWork-appen eller pc-softwaren for at justere 
indstillinger og opgradere firmwaren. 
Pc-softwaren understøttes kun, når du bruger donglen til parring.  
Du kan kun logge på én enhed ad gangen. 

AnkerWork software.ankerwork.com

Mikrofonen kan anvendes på begge sider af headsettet. Juster 
mikrofonarmen, så den placeres tæt på din mund. 

L R

Tør USB-C-opladningsporten grundigt af inden opladning. 
Oplad headsettet ved hjælp af ladestanderen, eller sæt USB-kablet 
direkte i headsettet. 

1 2

PLACERING I ØRET APP / SOFTWARE

OPLADNING

OFF 1sON 1s

Skub til TÆND- eller SLUK-positionen for at tænde eller slukke.  
Headsettet slukker automatisk 4 timer efter frakobling.  Varighed 
kan indstilles i AnkerWork-appen. 

TÆND/SLUK

Sæt donglen (med USB-adapteren, hvis det er nødvendigt) i USB-
porten på din pc eller din bærbare computer. Headsettet opretter 
automatisk forbindelse til din computer, når det tændes. 
Vælg "Anker Soundsync" som lydinput- og outputenhed til din 
konferencesoftware og computer. 

Anker Soundsync

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

PARRING MED EN COMPUTER

Skub til Bluetooth-positionen, og hold i 2 sekunder, indtil LED-
indikatoren blinker blåt. 
Vælg "AnkerWork H300 Mono Headset" på enhedens Bluetooth-
liste for at oprette forbindelse. 

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

2s

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

PARRING MED EN TELEFON



DA   08

Brug headsettet ved at tilslutte USB-kablet. Kablet tilstand deaktiverer 
automatisk Bluetooth-tilstand. 

Du kan slå lyden fra på dit headset på to måder: ved at trykke på 
knappen Lydløs eller ved at løfte mikrofonen. 
Hvis du sænker mikrofonen helt ned, kan du slå lyden fra for dit 
headset til eller besvare et indgående opkald. 

1 2
x1

Headsettet kan oprette forbindelse til to enheder samtidigt. 
Hvis du vil parre headsettet med en anden enhed, skal du skubbe 
afbryderen til Bluetooth-positionen og holde den i 2 sekunder, indtil LED-
indikatoren blinker blåt. 

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

2s

FLERE FORBINDELSER

KABLET TILSTAND

Bemærk:
• Når headsettet er tilgængeligt for begge tilsluttede enheder, skifter det 
automatisk til den enhed, der afspiller musik eller tager et opkald. 
• Når du lytter til musik på én enhed, skal du først stoppe den 
igangværende afspilning for at afspille musik på en anden enhed. 
• Når du afspiller musik eller har et opkald på én enhed, kan du besvare 
eller afvise et indgående opkald fra en anden enhed. 

AUX

LYDLØS

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

Slå mikrofon til/fra Tryk én gang
Optaget-lys tændt/slukket Tryk to gange
Aktiver softwaren for 
stemmeassistance Tryk og hold i 2 sekunder

Besvar/afslut et opkald Tryk én gang
Afvis et opkald Tryk og hold i 2 sekunder

BETJENINGSKNAPPER

Lydstyrke op Tryk én gang
Forrige nummer Tryk og hold i 2 sekunder
Afspil/pause Tryk én gang
Lydstyrke ned Tryk én gang
Næste nummer Tryk og hold i 2 sekunder
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Hvis du oplever forbindelses- eller funktionsproblemer, skal du muligvis 
nulstille headsettet. 
Slet først parringshistorikken fra din Bluetooth-enhed. Tryk på 
lydstyrke op- og lydstyrke ned-knappen samtidigt i 5 sekunder, indtil 
strømindikatoren blinker rødt fem gange. 

5s

x5

Lyser blåt
Blinker blåt
Konstant rødt
Blinker rødt

ON

OFF

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

1s
1s

< 30%
Once every 10 seconds

VEJLEDNING TIL LED-LYS FIRMWARE-OPDATERING

NULSTIL

Du kan høre notifikationer, når du slår mikrofonen fra eller til.  For batteri- 
og forbindelsesstatus skal du trykke på lydstyrke op-knappen*. 
*Denne funktion virker ikke under afspilning af lyd/video eller under 
opkald. Du kan aktivere eller deaktivere stemmemeddelelser i 
AnkerWork-appen. 

 Voice Prompts

Settings

Søg efter firmwareopdateringer ved at forbinde dit headset til 
AnkerWork-appen eller PC-software. Sørg for, at headsettet er tændt 
og tilsluttet en enhed, indtil firmwareopdateringen er fuldført. Under 
opgraderingen skal du undgå at bruge headsettet, og du skal bevare 
forbindelsen til internettet. 

STEMMEMEDDELELSE

Specifikationerne kan ændres uden varsel. 

Input 5 V    0,75 A
Nominel udgangseffekt 2,5 mW
Batterikapacitet 770 mAh
Opladningstid Op til 2 timer
Taletid Op til 60 timer
Afspilningstid (varierer afhængigt 
af lydstyrke og indhold) Op til 100 timer

Driverstørrelse 32 mm
Frekvensgang 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedans 16 Ω
Bluetooth-version 5.1
Bluetooth-dækning 10 m

SPECIFIKATIONER

1
2

1

2

Bemærk:
• macOS-enheder understøtter ikke firmwareopdateringer til headsettet. 

Brug mobilappen til at opdatere. 
• Når du opdaterer fra en Windows-enhed, skal headsettet forbindes til 

enheden med et USB-C-kabel.
• Du kan både opdatere dongle-firmwaren fra Windows- og macOS-

enheder.

FIRMWARE-OPDATERING



DE   10

Laden Sie die AnkerWork-App oder die PC-Software herunter, um 
die Einstellungen anzupassen und die Firmware zu aktualisieren. 
Die PC-Software wird nur unterstützt, wenn Sie den Dongle zur 
Kopplung verwenden.  Sie können sich jeweils nur an einem Gerät 
anmelden. 

AnkerWork software.ankerwork.com

Das Headset kann mit dem Mikrofonarm auf beiden Seiten getragen 
werden. Bringen Sie den Mikrofonarm nahe zum Mund. 

L R

Trocknen Sie den USB-C-Ladeanschluss vor dem Aufladen 
vollständig ab. 
Laden Sie das Headset mit der Ladestation auf oder schließen Sie das 
USB-Kabel direkt an das Headset an. 

1 2

DAS TRAGENAPP / SOFTWARE

LADEN

OFF 1sON 1s

Zum Ein- oder Ausschalten schieben Sie den Schalter in die ON- 
oder OFF-Position.  Das Headset schaltet sich 4 Stunden nach dem 
Trennen der Verbindung automatisch aus.  Die Dauer kann in der 
AnkerWork-App eingestellt werden. 

EIN-/AUSSCHALTEN

Stecken Sie den Dongle (ggf. mit USB-Adapter) in den USB-Anschluss 
an Ihrem PC oder Laptop. Beim Einschalten stellt das Headset 
automatisch eine Verbindung mit Ihrem Computer her. 
Wählen Sie „Anker Soundsync“ als Audio-Ein- und -Ausgabegerät für 
Ihre Konferenz-Software und Ihren Computer aus. 

Anker Soundsync

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

KOPPLUNG MIT EINEM COMPUTER

Schieben Sie den Schalter in die Bluetooth-Position und halten Sie ihn 
2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, bis die LED-Anzeige blau blinkt. 
Wählen Sie „AnkerWork H300 Mono Headset“ in der Bluetooth-Liste 
Ihres Geräts aus, um eine Verbindung herzustellen. 

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

2s

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

KOPPLUNG MIT EINEM TELEFON
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Schließen Sie das USB-Kabel an, um das Headset zu verwenden. 
Der kabelgebundene Modus deaktiviert automatisch den 
Bluetooth-Modus. 

Es gibt zwei Möglichkeiten, Ihr Headset stumm zu schalten: 
Durch Drücken der Stummschalttaste oder durch Anheben des 
Mikrofonarms. 
Wenn Sie den Mikrofonarm ganz nach unten bewegen, können 
Sie die Stummschaltung Ihres Headsets aufheben oder einen 
eingehenden Anruf annehmen. 

1 2
x1

Das Headset kann sich mit zwei Geräten gleichzeitig verbinden. 
Zur Kopplung mit einem zweiten Gerät schieben Sie den Netzschalter in 
die Bluetooth-Position und halten Sie ihn 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, bis die 
LED-Anzeige blau blinkt. 

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

2s

MEHRPUNKTVERBINDUNG

KABELGEBUNDENER MODUS

Hinweis:
• Wenn das Headset für beide verbundenen Geräte verfügbar ist, schaltet 
es automatisch auf das Gerät um, auf dem gerade Musik abgespielt oder 
ein Anruf entgegengenommen wird. 
• Wenn Sie auf einem Gerät Musik hören, müssen Sie zunächst die aktuelle 
Wiedergabe stoppen, um Musik auf einem anderen Gerät abspielen zu 
können. 
• Während der Musikwiedergabe oder während eines Anrufs auf einem 
Gerät können Sie einen eingehenden Anruf von einem anderen Gerät 
annehmen oder ablehnen. 

AUX

STUMMSCHALTEN

Mikrofon stummschalten / 
Stummschaltung aufheben Einmal drücken

Leuchte für Besetzt ein/aus Zweimal drücken
Sprachassistent-Software 
aktivieren 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten

Einen Anruf annehmen/
beenden Einmal drücken

Anruf ablehnen 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten

BEDIENELEMENTE

Lauter Einmal drücken
Vorheriger Titel 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten
Wiedergabe/Pause Einmal drücken
Leiser Einmal drücken
Nächster Titel 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s
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Falls Verbindungs- oder Funktionsprobleme auftreten, müssen Sie das 
Headset möglicherweise zurücksetzen. 
Löschen Sie zuerst den Kopplungsverlauf von Ihrem Bluetooth-Gerät. 
Drücken Sie die Lauter- und die Leiser-Taste gleichzeitig 5 Sekunden 
lang, bis die Betriebsanzeige-LED fünfmal rot blinkt. 

5s

x5

Leuchtet blau
Blinkt blau
Leuchtet rot
Blinkt rot

ON

OFF

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

1s
1s

< 30%
Once every 10 seconds

ANLEITUNG ZU LED-ANZEIGEN FIRMWARE-AKTUALISIERUNG

ZURÜCKSETZEN

Sie können Benachrichtigungen hören, wenn Sie das Mikrofon 
stummschalten oder die Stummschaltung aufheben.  Drücken Sie zum 
Anzeigen des Batterie- und Verbindungsstatus die Lautstärketaste*. 
*Diese Funktion funktioniert nicht bei der Audio/Video-Wiedergabe 
oder während eines Anrufs. Sie können Sprachanweisungen in der 
AnkerWork-App aktivieren oder deaktivieren. 

 Voice Prompts

Settings

Suchen Sie nach Firmware-Updates, indem Sie Ihr Headset mit der 
AnkerWork-App oder der PC-Software verbinden. Stellen Sie sicher, 
dass das Headset während des Firmware-Upgrades mit Strom versorgt 
wird und mit einem Gerät verbunden ist. Benutzen Sie das Headset 
während des Upgrades nicht, und stellen Sie die Verbindung mit dem 
Internet sicher. 

SPRACHAUSGABE

Änderungen der technischen Daten sind ohne Vorankündigung 
vorbehalten. 
Leistungsaufnahme 5 V   0,75 A
Nennausgangsleistung 2,5 mW
Akkukapazität 770 mAh
Ladedauer Bis zu 2 Stunden
Sprechzeit Bis zu 60 Stunden
Wiedergabedauer (je nach 
Lautstärke und Inhalt) Bis zu 100 Stunden

Treibergröße 32 mm
Frequenzgang 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedanz 16 Ω
Bluetooth-Version 5.1
Bluetooth-Reichweite 10 m

TECHNISCHE DATEN

1
2

1

2

Hinweis:
• MacOS-Geräte unterstützen das Update der Headset-Firmware nicht. 

Bitte verwenden Sie zum Aktualisieren die mobile App. 
• Bei der Aktualisierung auf einem Windows-Gerät muss das Headset über 

ein USB-C-Kabel mit dem Gerät verbunden werden.
• Sie können die Dongle-Firmware sowohl auf Windows als auch auf 

macOS-Geräten aktualisieren.

FIRMWARE-AKTUALISIERUNG



ES   13

Descargue la aplicación AnkerWork o el software para PC para 
ajustar la configuración y actualizar el firmware. 
El software para PC solo es compatible cuando se utiliza el dongle 
para realizar el emparejamiento.  Puede iniciar sesión en un solo 
dispositivo a la vez. 

AnkerWork software.ankerwork.com

Los auriculares pueden usarse con el brazo del micrófono en 
cualquiera de los lados. Ajuste el brazo del micrófono de modo que 
le quede cerca de la boca. 

L R

Seque completamente el puerto de carga USB-C antes de la carga. 
Cargue los auriculares en el soporte de carga o conecte el cable USB 
directamente a los auriculares. 

1 2

MODO DE USOAPLICACIÓN / SOFTWARE

CARGA

OFF 1sON 1s

Deslice el botón a la posición ON u OFF para encenderlos o 
apagarlos.  Los auriculares se apagarán automáticamente después 
de 4 horas de tenerlos desconectados.  La duración se puede 
configurar en la aplicación AnkerWork. 

ENCENDIDO Y APAGADO

Conecte el dongle (con el adaptador USB, si es necesario) al 
puerto USB de su PC o portátil. Los auriculares se conectarán 
automáticamente al equipo cuando se encienda. 
Seleccione “Anker Soundsync” como dispositivo de entrada y salida 
de audio en el software de conferencias y el equipo. 

Anker Soundsync

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

EMPAREJAMIENTO CON UN ORDENADOR

Deslice el botón a la posición de Bluetooth y déjelo pulsado durante 2 
segundos hasta que el indicador LED parpadee en azul. 
Seleccione “AnkerWork H300 Mono Headset” en la lista de 
dispositivos Bluetooth para conectarlos. 

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

2s

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

EMPAREJAMIENTO CON UN TELÉFONO
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Conecte el cable USB para usar los auriculares. El modo con cable 
hará que se desactive automáticamente el modo Bluetooth. 

Hay dos formas de silenciar los auriculares: pulsando el botón de 
silencio o levantando el brazo del micrófono. 
Al bajar completamente el brazo del micrófono, se podrá activar el 
sonido de los auriculares o responder a una llamada entrante. 

1 2
x1

Los auriculares se pueden conectar a dos dispositivos al mismo tiempo. 
Para emparejarlos con un segundo dispositivo, deslice el botón de 
encendido a la posición de Bluetooth y déjelo pulsado durante 2 segundos 
hasta que el indicador LED parpadee en azul. 

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

2s

CONEXIÓN MULTIPUNTO

MODO CON CABLE

Nota:
• Cuando estén configurados para usarse con los dos dispositivos 
conectados, los auriculares se activarán automáticamente en el dispositivo 
que esté reproduciendo música o atendiendo una llamada. 
• Cuando escuche música en un dispositivo, primero tiene que detener lo 
que se esté reproduciendo en ese momento para reproducir la música en 
otro dispositivo. 
• Al reproducir música o mientras están en una llamada en un dispositivo, 
puede responder o rechazar la llamada entrante de otro dispositivo. 

AUX

SILENCIAR

Silenciar/reactivar el micrófono Pulsar una vez
Luz de ocupado encendida/
apagada Pulsar dos veces

Activar el software del asistente de 
voz

Mantener pulsado durante 
2 segundos

Responder/terminar una llamada Pulsar una vez

Rechazar una llamada Mantener pulsado durante 
2 segundos

CONTROLES

Subir volumen Pulsar una vez

Canción anterior Mantener pulsado durante 
2 segundos

Reproducir/pausa Pulsar una vez
Bajar volumen Pulsar una vez

Canción siguiente Mantener pulsado durante 
2 segundos

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s
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Si le surge cualquier problema de conectividad o de uso de las 
funciones, es posible que deba reiniciar los auriculares. 
En primer lugar, elimine el historial de emparejamiento del dispositivo 
Bluetooth. Pulse el botón para subir y bajar el volumen a la vez durante 
5 segundos hasta que la luz de encendido parpadee en rojo cinco 
veces. 

5s

x5

Azul fijo
Azul intermitente
Rojo fijo
Rojo intermitente

ON

OFF

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

1s
1s

< 30%
Once every 10 seconds

GUÍA DE LUZ LED ACTUALIZACIÓN DE FIRMWARE

REINICIO

Puede escuchar las notificaciones si activa o desactiva el micrófono.  
Para conocer el estado de la batería y la conexión, pulse el botón para 
subir el volumen*. 
*Esta función no está disponible mientras se reproduce audio o vídeo o 
durante las llamadas. Puede habilitar o deshabilitar los mensajes de voz 
en la aplicación AnkerWork. 

 Voice Prompts

Settings

Conecte los auriculares a la aplicación AnkerWork o al software para 
PC para buscar actualizaciones del firmware. Compruebe que los 
auriculares estén encendidos y conectados a un dispositivo hasta que 
termine la actualización del firmware. Durante la actualización, evite usar 
los auriculares y no desactive la conexión a Internet. 

MENSAJES DE VOZ

Las especificaciones están sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso. 

Entrada 5 V   0,75 A
Valor nominal de potencia de 
salida 2,5 mW

Capacidad de la batería 770 mAh
Tiempo de carga Hasta 2 horas
Tiempo de conversación Hasta 60 horas
Tiempo de reproducción (varía en 
función del nivel de volumen y el 
contenido)

Hasta 100 horas

Tamaño del diafragma 32 mm
Respuesta de frecuencia 20 Hz-20 kHz
Impedancia 16 Ω
Versión de Bluetooth 5.1
Alcance de Bluetooth 10 m

ESPECIFICACIONES

1
2

1

2

Nota:
• Los dispositivos macOS no admiten actualizaciones del firmware de los 

auriculares. Utilice la aplicación móvil para hacer la actualización. 
• Al realizar la actualización en un dispositivo Windows, los auriculares 

deben conectarse al dispositivo con un cable USB-C.
• Puede actualizar el firmware del dongle en dispositivos Windows y 

macOS.

ACTUALIZACIÓN DE FIRMWARE
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Kun olet ladannut AnkerWork-sovelluksen tai tietokoneohjelmiston, 
voit muokata asetuksia ja päivittää laiteohjelmiston. 
Tietokoneohjelmistoa tuetaan vain, kun käytät sovitinta pariliitoksen 
muodostamiseen.  Voit kirjautua vain yhdelle laitteelle kerrallaan. 

AnkerWork software.ankerwork.com

Mikrofonin varsi voi olla kummalla tahansa puolella käyttäessäsi 
kuuloketta. Säädä mikrofonin varsi lähelle suutasi. 

L R

Kuivaa USB-C-latausportti täysin ennen lataamista. 
Lataa kuulokkeet lataustelineessä tai kytkemällä USB-kaapeli suoraan 
kuulokkeisiin. 

1 2

KÄYTTÖSOVELLUS / OHJELMISTO

KÄYTTÖ

OFF 1sON 1s

Kytke virta päälle tai pois liu'uttamalla kytkin ON- tai OFF-asentoon.  
Kuulokkeet sammuvat automaattisesti 4 tunnin kuluttua yhteyden 
katkaisemisesta.  Kesto voidaan määrittää AnkerWork-sovelluksessa. 

VIRTA PÄÄLLE/POIS

Liitä sovitin (tarvittaessa USB-sovittimella) tietokoneen USB-porttiin. 
Kuulokkeet muodostavat automaattisesti yhteyden tietokoneeseesi, 
kun kuulokkeiden virta kytketään päälle. 
Valitse "Anker Soundsync" neuvotteluohjelmistosi ja tietokoneesi 
äänen tulo- ja lähtölaitteeksi. 

Anker Soundsync

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

LAITEPARIN MUODOSTAMINEN 
TIETOKONEEN KANSSA

Liu'uta kytkin Bluetooth-asentoon ja pidä sitä painettuna 2 sekuntia, 
kunnes LED-merkkivalo vilkkuu sinisenä. 
Muodosta yhteys valitsemalla laitteesi Bluetooth-luettelosta 
"AnkerWork H300 Mono Headset". 

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

2s

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

LAITEPARIN MUODOSTAMINEN 
PUHELIMEN KANSSA
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Käytä kuulokkeita kytkemällä USB-kaapeli. Langallinen tila kytkee 
Bluetooth-tilan automaattisesti pois päältä. 

Kuulokkeet voi mykistää kahdella tavalla: painamalla mykistyspainiketta 
tai nostamalla mikrofonin vartta. 
Voit poistaa kuulokkeiden mykistyksen tai vastata saapuvaan puheluun 
laskemalla mikrofonin varren kokonaan alas. 

1 2
x1

Kuulokkeet voivat muodostaa yhteyden kahteen laitteeseen 
samanaikaisesti. 
Jos haluat muodostaa pariliitoksen toisen laitteen kanssa, liu'uta virtakytkin 
Bluetooth-asentoon ja pidä sitä painettuna 2 sekuntia, kunnes LED-
merkkivalo vilkkuu sinisenä. 

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

2s

MONIPISTEYHTEYS

LANGALLINEN TILA

Huomautus:
• Kun kuulokkeet ovat käytettävissä molemmissa yhdistetyissä laitteissa, 
kuulokkeet yhdistävät automaattisesti laitteeseen, joka toistaa musiikkia tai 
vastaanottaa puhelua. 
• Kun kuuntelet musiikkia yhdellä laitteella, sinun on ensin pysäytettävä 
nykyinen toisto, jotta voit toistaa musiikkia toisella laitteella. 
• Kun toistat musiikkia tai sinulla on puhelu kesken yhdellä laitteella, voit 
vastata saapuvaan puhelun tai hylätä sen toisella laitteella. 

AUX

MYKISTYS

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

Mykistä mikrofoni tai poista mykistys Paina kerran
Varattu valo päälle / pois Paina kahdesti
Ääniavustajaohjelmiston aktivointi Paina kaksi sekuntia
Vastaa puheluun / katkaise puhelu Paina kerran

Hylkää puhelu Paina kaksi sekuntia

SÄÄTIMET

Äänenvoimakkuuden lisäys Paina kerran
Edellinen kappale Paina kaksi sekuntia
Toista/tauko Paina kerran
Äänenvoimakkuuden vähennys Paina kerran
Seuraava kappale Paina kaksi sekuntia
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Voit joutua nollaamaan kuulokkeet, jos ilmenee yhteys- tai 
toimintaongelmia. 
Poista ensin pariliitoshistoria Bluetooth-laitteestasi. Paina 
äänenvoimakkuuden lisäyspainiketta ja äänenvoimakkuuden 
vähennyspainiketta samanaikaisesti 5 sekunnin ajan, kunnes virran 
merkkivalo vilkkuu punaisena viisi kertaa. 

5s

x5

Tasaisen sininen
Vilkkuu sinisenä
Tasaisen punainen
Vilkkuu punaisena

ON

OFF

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

1s
1s

< 30%
Once every 10 seconds

LED-VALO-OPAS LAITEOHJELMISTON PÄIVITYS

NOLLAAMINEN

Voit kuulla ilmoitukset, kun mykistät mikrofonin tai poistat mykistyksen. 
Selvitä akun ja yhteyden tila painamalla äänenvoimakkuuden 
lisäyspainiketta*. 
*Tämä ominaisuus ei toimi toistettaessa ääntä tai videota, eikä 
puheluiden aikana. Voit ottaa äänikehotteet käyttöön tai poistaa ne 
käytöstä AnkerWork-sovelluksessa. 

 Voice Prompts

Settings

Tarkista laiteohjelmistopäivitykset yhdistämällä kuulokkeet AnkerWork-
sovellukseen tai tietokoneohjelmistoon. Varmista, että kuulokkeessa 
on virta ja että se on kytkettynä laitteeseen, kunnes laiteohjelmiston 
päivitys on valmis. Päivityksen aikana vältä kuulokkeiden käyttöä ja säilytä 
Internet-yhteys. 

ÄÄNIKEHOTE

Tekniset tiedot voivat muuttua ilman erillistä ilmoitusta. 

Tulo 5 V    0,75 A
Nimellislähtöteho 2,5 mW
Akun kapasiteetti 770 mAh
Latausaika Jopa 2 tuntia
Puheaika Jopa 60 tuntia
Toistoaika (vaihtelee 
äänenvoimakkuuden ja 
toistettavan sisällön mukaan)

Jopa 100 tuntia

Kaiuttimen koko 32 mm
Taajuusvaste 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedanssi 16 Ω
Bluetooth-versio 5.1
Bluetoothin kantomatka 10 m

TIEDOT

1
2

1

2

Huomautus:
• macOS-laitteet eivät tue kuulokkeiden laiteohjelmistopäivitystä. Käytä 

päivittämiseen mobiilisovellusta. 
• Kun päivität Windows-laitteella, kuulokkeet on liitettävä laitteeseen USB-

C-kaapelilla.
• Voit päivittää sovittimen laiteohjelmiston sekä Windows- että macOS-

laitteissa.

LAITEOHJELMISTON PÄIVITYS
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Téléchargez l’application ou le logiciel pour PC AnkerWork pour 
régler les paramètres et mettre à jour le micrologiciel. 
Le logiciel pour PC n’est pris en charge que lorsque vous utilisez le 
dongle pour le couplage.  Vous ne pouvez vous connecter qu’à un 
seul appareil à la fois. 

AnkerWork software.ankerwork.com

Le casque peut être porté avec la perche du micro d’un côté ou de 
l’autre. Ajustez la perche du micro près de votre bouche. 

L R

Séchez entièrement le port USB-C avant le chargement. 
Chargez le casque à l’aide du support de charge ou branchez le câble 
USB directement sur le casque. 

1 2

UTILISATIONAPPLICATION / LOGICIEL

CHARGEMENT

OFF 1sON 1s

Faites glisser vers la position ON ou OFF pour mettre sous ou 
hors tension.  Le casque se met automatiquement hors tension 
après 4 heures de déconnexion.  La durée peut être définie dans 
l’application AnkerWork. 

MISE SOUS/HORS TENSION

Branchez le dongle (avec l’adaptateur USB si nécessaire) sur le port 
USB de votre ordinateur ou de votre ordinateur portable. Le casque 
se connecte automatiquement à votre ordinateur lorsqu’il est sous 
tension. 
Sélectionnez « Anker Soundsync » comme périphérique d’entrée et 
de sortie audio pour votre logiciel de conférence et votre ordinateur. 

Anker Soundsync

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

COUPLAGE À UN ORDINATEUR

Faites glisser vers la position Bluetooth et maintenez pendant 
2 secondes jusqu’à ce que le voyant LED clignote en bleu. 
Sélectionnez « AnkerWork H300 Mono Headset » dans la liste 
Bluetooth de votre appareil pour vous connecter. 

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

2s

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

COUPLAGE À UN TÉLÉPHONE
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Utilisez le casque en branchant le câble USB. Le mode filaire désactive 
automatiquement le mode Bluetooth. 

Il existe deux façons de désactiver le son de votre casque : en appuyant 
sur le bouton de silencieux ou en soulevant la perche du micro. 
En abaissant complètement la perche du micro, vous pouvez rétablir 
le son de votre casque ou répondre à un appel entrant. 

1 2
x1

Le casque peut être connecté simultanément à deux appareils. 
Pour effectuer le couplage avec un second appareil, faites glisser 
l’interrupteur d’alimentation en position Bluetooth et maintenez-le enfoncé 
pendant 2 secondes jusqu’à ce que le voyant lumineux clignote en bleu. 

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

2s

MULTIPOINT CONNECTION

MODE FILAIRE

Remarque :
• Lorsqu’il est disponible pour les deux appareils connectés, le casque 
passe automatiquement à l’appareil qui diffuse de la musique ou prend un 
appel. 
• Lorsque vous écoutez de la musique sur un appareil, vous devez d’abord 
arrêter la lecture en cours pour lire de la musique sur un autre appareil. 
• Lorsque vous écoutez de la musique ou pendant un appel sur un 
appareil, vous pouvez répondre ou rejeter un appel entrant provenant d’un 
autre appareil. 

AUX

MUET

Activer/désactiver le 
microphone Appuyer une fois

Voyant Occupé allumé/éteint Appuyer deux fois

Activer le logiciel d’assistant vocal Appuyez et maintenez 
pendant 2 secondes

Répondre à un appel/raccrocher Appuyer une fois

Refuser un appel Appuyez et maintenez 
pendant 2 secondes

COMMANDES

Volume Haut Appuyer une fois

Piste précédente Appuyez et maintenez 
pendant 2 secondes

Lecture/pause Appuyer une fois
Volume Bas Appuyer une fois

Piste suivante Appuyez et maintenez 
pendant 2 secondes

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s
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Vous devrez peut-être réinitialiser le casque si vous rencontrez des 
problèmes de connectivité ou de fonctionnement. 
Supprimez d’abord l’historique de couplage de votre appareil 
Bluetooth. Appuyez simultanément sur les boutons d’augmentation et 
de diminution du volume pendant 5 secondes jusqu’à ce que le voyant 
d’alimentation clignote cinq fois en rouge. 

5s

x5

Bleu fixe
bleu clignotant
Rouge fixe
Rouge clignotant

ON

OFF

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

1s
1s

< 30%
Once every 10 seconds

SIGNIFICATION DES VOYANTS MISE À JOUR DU MICROLOGICIEL

RÉINITIALISATION

Vous pouvez entendre les notifications lorsque vous coupez ou 
rétablissez le son du microphone.  Pour connaître l’état de la batterie et 
de la connexion, appuyez sur le bouton d’augmentation du volume*. 
*Cette fonction est inopérante pendant la lecture de fichiers audio/
vidéo ou pendant les appels. Vous pouvez activer ou désactiver les 
messages vocaux dans l’application AnkerWork. 

 Voice Prompts

Settings

Vérifiez les mises à jour du micrologiciel en connectant votre casque 
à l’application AnkerWork ou au logiciel du PC. Assurez-vous que le 
casque est alimenté et connecté à un appareil jusqu’à ce que la mise à 
niveau du micrologiciel soit terminée. Pendant la mise à niveau, évitez 
d’utiliser le casque et restez connecté à Internet. 

INVITE VOCALE

Les spécifications sont susceptibles d'être modifiées sans préavis. 

Entrée 5 V  0,75 A
Puissance de sortie nominale 2,5 mW
Capacité de la batterie 770 mAh
Temps de charge Jusqu’à 2 heures
Temps de parole Jusqu’à 60 heures
Durée de lecture (varie en fonction 
du niveau sonore et du contenu) Jusqu’à 100 heures

Taille du haut-parleur 32 mm
Réponse de fréquence 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impédance 16 Ω
Version Bluetooth 5.1
Portée Bluetooth 10 m / 30 pieds

Spécifications

1
2

1

2

Remarque:
• Les appareils macOS ne prennent pas en charge la mise à jour du 

micrologiciel du casque. Veuillez utiliser l’application mobile pour 
effectuer la mise à jour. 

• Lors de la mise à jour sur un appareil Windows, le casque doit se 
connecter à l’appareil avec un câble USB-C.

• Vous pouvez mettre à jour le micrologiciel du dongle sur les appareils 
Windows et macOS.

MISE À JOUR DU MICROLOGICIEL
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Scaricare l'app o il software per PC AnkerWork per regolare le 
impostazioni ed eseguire l'upgrade del firmware. 
Il software per PC è supportato solo quando si utilizza il dongle per 
l'associazione.  È possibile accedere a un solo dispositivo alla volta. 

AnkerWork software.ankerwork.com

È possibile indossare le cuffie e tenere l'asta del microfono su un 
lato a scelta. Regola l'asta del microfono vicino alla bocca. 

L R

Asciugare completamente la porta di ricarica USB-C prima della ricarica. 
Caricare le cuffie utilizzando il supporto di ricarica o collegare il cavo 
USB direttamente alle cuffie. 

1 2

USOAPP / SOFTWARE

CARICAMENTO

OFF 1sON 1s

Scorrere nella posizione ON o OFF per accendere o spegnere.  
Le cuffie si spegneranno automaticamente dopo 4 ore di 
disconnessione.  La durata può essere impostata nell'app 
AnkerWork. 

ACCENSIONE/SPEGNIMENTO

Collegare il dongle (con l'adattatore USB, se necessario) alla porta 
USB del PC o del laptop. Le cuffie si collegheranno automaticamente 
al computer al momento dell'accensione. 
Selezionare "Anker Soundsync" come dispositivo di input e output 
audio nel software per conferenze e nel computer. 

Anker Soundsync

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

ABBINAMENTO CON UN COMPUTER

Scorrere nella posizione Bluetooth e tenere premuto per 2 secondi 
finché l'indicatore LED non lampeggia in blu. 
Selezionare "AnkerWork H300 Mono Headset" nell'elenco dei 
dispositivi Bluetooth a cui connettersi. 

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

2s

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

ABBINAMENTO CON UN TELEFONO
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Utilizzare le cuffie collegando il cavo USB. La modalità cablata disattiva 
automaticamente la modalità Bluetooth. 

Esistono due modi per disattivare l'audio delle cuffie: premendo 
l'apposito pulsante o sollevando l'asta del microfono. 
Abbassando completamente l'asta del microfono è possibile riattivare 
l'audio delle cuffie o rispondere a una chiamata in arrivo. 

1 2
x1

Le cuffie possono connettersi a due dispositivi Bluetooth allo stesso tempo. 
Per eseguire l'abbinamento con un altro dispositivo, far scorrere 
l'interruttore di alimentazione nella posizione Bluetooth e tenerlo premuto 
per 2 secondi finché l'indicatore LED non lampeggia in blu. 

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

2s

CONNESSIONE MULTIPUNTO

MODALITÀ CABLATA

Nota:
• Se disponibile per entrambi i dispositivi collegati, le cuffie passeranno 
automaticamente al dispositivo che sta riproducendo musica o 
rispondendo a una chiamata. 
• Quando si ascolta la musica su un dispositivo, è necessario prima 
interrompere la riproduzione attuale per riprodurre la musica su un altro 
dispositivo. 
• Durante la riproduzione di musica o durante una chiamata su un 
dispositivo, è possibile rispondere o rifiutare una chiamata in arrivo da un 
altro dispositivo. 

AUX
DISATTIVAZIONE DELL'AUDIO

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

Disattiva/riattiva microfono Premere una volta
Spia Occupato accesa/spenta Premere due volte
Attiva il software dell'assistente 
vocale Tenere premuto per 2 secondi

Risposta/Fine di una chiamata Premere una volta
Rifiuta chiamata Tenere premuto per 2 secondi

CONTROLLI

Aumento del volume Premere una volta
Brano precedente Tenere premuto per 2 secondi
Riproduzione/Pausa Premere una volta
Riduzione del volume Premere una volta
Brano successivo Tenere premuto per 2 secondi
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Potrebbe essere necessario ripristinare le cuffie qualora si riscontrino 
problemi di connettività o di funzionamento. 
Cancella prima la cronologia di abbinamento dal dispositivo Bluetooth. 
Premere contemporaneamente il pulsante di aumento del volume 
e il pulsante di riduzione del volume per 5 secondi finché la spia di 
alimentazione non lampeggia cinque volte in rosso. 

5s

x5

Blu fisso
Blu lampeggiante
Rosso fisso
Rosso lampeggiante

ON

OFF

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

1s
1s

< 30%
Once every 10 seconds

GUIDA LUCE LED AGGIORNAMENTO DEL FIRMWARE

RESET

È possibile ascoltare le notifiche quando si disattiva o riattiva il 
microfono.  Per lo stato della batteria e della connessione, premere il 
pulsante di aumento del volume*. 
*Questa funzione non funziona durante la riproduzione di audio/video o 
durante le chiamate. È possibile abilitare o disabilitare i messaggi vocali 
nell'app AnkerWork. 

 Voice Prompts

Settings

Verificare la disponibilità di aggiornamenti del firmware collegando le 
cuffie all'app AnkerWork o al software per PC. Accertarsi che le cuffie 
siano alimentate e connesse a un dispositivo fino al completamento 
dell'aggiornamento del firmware. Durante l'aggiornamento, evitare di 
utilizzare le cuffie e mantenere la connessione a Internet. 

MESSAGGIO VOCALE

Le specifiche sono soggette a modifiche senza preavviso. 

Ingresso 5 V    0,75 A
Potenza di uscita nominale 2,5 mW
Capacità della batteria 770 mAh
Durata della ricarica Fino a 2 ore
Durata delle conversazioni Fino a 60 ore
Tempo di riproduzione (varia a 
seconda del livello di volume e 
del contenuto)

Fino a 100 ore

Dimensioni driver 32 mm
Risposta in frequenza 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedenza 16 Ω
Versione Bluetooth 5.1
Raggio Bluetooth 10 m

SPECIFICHE

1
2

1

2

Nota:
• I dispositivi macOS non supportano l'aggiornamento del firmware delle 

cuffie. Utilizzare l'app per dispositivi mobili per eseguire l'aggiornamento. 
• Durante l'aggiornamento su un dispositivo Windows, le cuffie devono 

essere collegate al dispositivo con un cavo USB-C.
• È possibile aggiornare il firmware del dongle su dispositivi Windows e 

macOS.

AGGIORNAMENTO DEL FIRMWARE
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Download de AnkerWork-app of pc-software om instellingen aan te 
passen en firmware bij te werken. 
De pc-software wordt alleen ondersteund als u de dongle gebruikt 
om te koppelen.  U kunt zich maar op één apparaat tegelijk 
aanmelden. 

AnkerWork software.ankerwork.com

De headset kan met de microfoonarm aan beide kanten worden 
gedragen. Beweeg de microfoon aan de arm tot dichtbij uw mond. 

L R

Droog de USB-C-oplaadpoort volledig af alvorens op te laden. 
Laad de headset op met de oplaadstandaard of sluit de USB-kabel aan 
op de headset. 

1 2

DRAGEN APP / SOFTWARE

OPLADEN

OFF 1sON 1s

Schuif het schuifje naar AAN of UIT om de headset aan of uit 
te zetten.  Als de headset vier uur niet is verbonden, wordt hij 
automatisch uitgeschakeld.  De duur kan in de AnkerWork-app 
worden ingesteld. 

IN-/UITSCHAKELEN

Steek de dongle (eventueel met de USB-adapter) in de USB-poort 
van uw pc of laptop. Als de headset wordt aangezet, maakt hij 
automatisch verbinding met uw computer. 
Selecteer voor uw vergadersoftware en computer “Anker 
Soundsync” als in- en uitvoerapparaat voor audio. 

Anker Soundsync

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

MET EEN COMPUTER KOPPELEN

Schuif het schuifje naar bluetooth en houd het twee seconden vast, tot 
de indicatieled blauw knippert. 
Selecteer in de bluetoothlijst van uw apparaat “AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset” om verbinding te maken. 

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

2s

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

MET EEN TELEFOON KOPPELEN
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U kunt de headset met een USB-kabel verbinden. In de bedrade 
modus wordt de bluetoothmodus automatisch uitgeschakeld. 

Er zijn twee manieren om uw headset te dempen: door op de 
dempknop te drukken en door de microfoonarm omhoog te 
bewegen. 
U kunt de demping opheffen of een oproep beantwoorden door de 
microfoonarm helemaal omlaag te bewegen. 

1 2
x1

De headset kan met twee apparaten tegelijk zijn verbonden. 
Om met een tweede apparaat te koppelen, schuift u de aan-uitschakelaar 
naar bluetooth en houdt u hem twee seconden vast, tot de indicatieled 
blauw knippert. 

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

2s

MEERDERE VERBINDINGEN

BEDRADE MODUS

Opmerking:
• De headset schakelt automatisch naar het apparaat dat muziek afspeelt 
of een oproep beantwoordt, mits deze functie voor beide verbonden 
apparaten beschikbaar is. 
• Als u op een apparaat naar muziek luistert, moet u de muziek eerst op dat 
apparaat onderbreken voor u naar muziek van een ander apparaat kunt 
luisteren. 
• Als u op een apparaat muziek luistert of in gesprek bent, kunt u een 
inkomende oproep van een ander apparaat beantwoorden of weigeren. 

AUX

DEMPEN

Microfoon dempen / 
dempen opheffen Druk één keer

Indicatieled bezet aan / uit Druk twee keer
Spraakbesturingssoftware 
activeren Twee seconden ingedrukt houden

Oproep beantwoorden/
beëindigen Druk één keer

Een oproep weigeren Twee seconden ingedrukt houden

BEDIENING

Volume omhoog Druk één keer
Vorig nummer Twee seconden ingedrukt houden
Afspelen/pauzeren Druk één keer
Volume omlaag Druk één keer
Volgend nummer Twee seconden ingedrukt houden

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s
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Als zich verbindings- of functieproblemen voordoen, moet u de headset 
mogelijk resetten. 
Verwijder eerst de koppelingsgeschiedenis van uw bluetoothapparaat. 
Houd de knoppen volume omhoog en volume omlaag tegelijkertijd vijf 
seconden ingedrukt, tot het stroomstatuslampje vijf keer rood knippert. 

5s

x5

Brandt blauw
Knippert blauw
Brandt rood
Knippert rood

ON

OFF

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

1s
1s

< 30%
Once every 10 seconds

STATUSAANDUIDING INDICATIELED FIRMWARE-UPDATE

RESETTEN

U kunt meldingen horen als de microfoon is gedempt en als hij niet is 
gedempt.  Druk voor de accu- en verbindingsstatus op de knop Volume 
omhoog*. 
*Deze functie werkt niet tijdens het afspelen van audio/video of tijdens 
telefoongesprekken. U kunt gesproken meldingen in de AnkerWork-
app in- of uitschakelen. 

 Voice Prompts

Settings

Verbind uw headset met de AnkerWork-app of pc-software om 
te controleren of er firmware-updates zijn. Zorg dat de headset is 
ingeschakeld en verbinding heeft met een apparaat totdat de firmware-
upgrade is voltooid. Vermijd tijdens de upgrade het gebruik van de 
headset en blijf verbonden met internet. 

GESPROKEN MELDING

Specificaties zijn onderhevig aan verandering zonder kennisgeving. 

Ingang 5 V    0,75 A
Nominaal uitgangsvermogen 2,5 mW
Batterijcapaciteit 770 mAh
Oplaadtijd Maximaal 2 uur
Spreektijd Maximaal 60 uur
Afspeeltijd (afhankelijk van 
volume en materiaal dat wordt 
afgespeeld)

Maximaal 100 uur

Drivergrootte 32 mm
Frequentierespons 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedantie 16 Ω
Bluetooth-versie 5.1
Bluetooth-bereik 10 m

SPECIFICATIES

1
2

1

2

Opmerking:
• macOS-apparaten ondersteunen geen firmware-update voor headsets. 

Gebruik de mobiele app om bij te werken. 
• Als u via een Windows-apparaat bijwerkt, moet de headset met een USB-

C-kabel met dat apparaat zijn verbonden.
• U kunt de firmware van de dongle op zowel Windows- als macOS-

apparaten bijwerken.

FIRMWARE-UPDATE
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Last ned AnkerWork-appen eller PC-programvaren for å justere 
innstillinger og oppgradere fastvaren. 
PC-programvaren støttes kun når du bruker dongelen til 
sammenkobling.  Du kan kun logge på én enhet om gangen. 

AnkerWork software.ankerwork.com

Headsettet kan brukes med mikrofonen på hvilken som helst side. 
Juster mikrofonen slik at den er i nærheten av munnen din. 

L R

Tørk USB-C-ladeporten helt før lading. 
Lad headsettet ved hjelp av ladestativet eller koble USB-kabelen direkte 
til headsettet. 

1 2

BRUK APP / PROGRAMVARE

OPLADEN

OFF 1sON 1s

Skyv til PÅ- eller AV-posisjon for å slå på eller av.  Headsettet slår seg 
av automatisk etter å ha vært frakoblet i 4 timer.  Du kan stille inn 
tiden i AnkerWork-appen. 

SLÅ PÅ/AV

Koble dongelen (eventuelt med USB-adapter) til USB-porten på PC-
en eller datamaskinen. Headsettet kobles automatisk til datamaskinen 
når det slås på. 
Velg "Anker Soundsync" som inn- og utgangslydenhet i 
konferanseprogramvaren og datamaskinen. 

Anker Soundsync

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

SAMMENKOBLING MED EN DATAMASKIN

Skyv til Bluetooth-posisjon og hold i 2 sekunder inntil LED-indikatoren 
blinker blått. 
Velg "AnkerWork H300 Mono Headset" på Bluetooth-listen på 
enheten for å koble til. 

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

2s

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

SAMMENKOBLING MED EN TELEFON
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Bruk headsettet ved å koble til USB-kabelen. Ved bruk av kablet 
modus blir Bluetooth-modus automatisk slått av. 

Det er to måter å dempe lyden på headsettet på: du kan trykke på 
dempeknappen eller du kan løfte mikrofonen. 
Hvis du senker mikrofonen helt ned, kan du oppheve dempingen på 
headsettet eller svare på et innkommende anrop. 

1 2
x1

Headsettet kan koble til to enheter samtidig. 
For å koble til ytterligere en enhet, skyver du strømbryteren til Bluetooth-
posisjon og holder i to sekunder inntil LED-indikatoren blinker blått. 

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

2s

MEERDERE VERBINDINGEN

KABLET MODUS

Merk:
• Når det er tilgjengelig for begge de tilkoblede enhetene, vil headsettet 
automatisk bytte til enheten som spiller musikk eller har en samtale. 
• Når du lytter til musikk på én enhet, må du først stoppe den nåværende 
avspillingen for å spille musikk på en annen enhet. 
• Når du spiller musikk eller under en samtale på en enhet, kan du svare på 
eller avvise et innkommende anrop fra en annen enhet. 

AUX

DEMP

Demp / opphev demping av 
mikrofonen Trykk én gang

Opptattlys på/av Trykk to ganger
Aktiver 
taleassistentprogramvaren Trykk på og hold nede i 2 sekunder

Besvar/avslutt et anrop Trykk én gang

Avvis anrop Trykk på og hold nede i 2 sekunder

KONTROLLER

Volum opp Trykk én gang
Forrige spor Trykk på og hold nede i 2 sekunder
Spill av/sett på pause Trykk én gang
Volum ned Trykk én gang
Neste spor Trykk på og hold nede i 2 sekunder

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s
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Hvis det oppstår problemer med tilkoblinger eller funksjoner, må du 
kanskje tilbakestille headsettet. 
Slett først sammenkoblingsloggen fra Bluetooth-enheten. Trykk og hold 
inne volum opp- og volum ned-knappen samtidig i 5 sekunder inntil 
strømlampen blinker rødt fem ganger. 

5s

x5

Fast blått
Blinker blått
Lyser rødt
Blinker rødt

ON

OFF

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

1s
1s

< 30%
Once every 10 seconds

LED-LYSVEILEDNING FASTVAREOPPDATERING

RESETTEN

Du kan høre varsler når du slår av eller på mikrofonen.  For batteri- og 
tilkoblingsstatus, trykker du på volum opp-knappen*. 
*Denne funksjonen fungerer ikke mens du spiller av lyd/video eller 
under samtaler. Du kan aktivere eller deaktivere talemeldinger i 
AnkerWork-appen. 

 Voice Prompts

Settings

Se etter fastvareoppdateringer ved å koble headsettet til AnkerWork-
appen eller PC-programvare. Sørg for at headsettet er slått på og koblet 
til en enhet inntil fastvareoppdateringen er fullført. Unngå å bruke 
headsettet under oppgraderingen og forbli tilkoblet Internett. 

MUNTLIG BESKJED

Spesifikasjoner kan endres uten varsel. 

Inngangsspenning 5 V    0,75 A
Nominell utgangseffekt 2,5 mW
Batterikapasitet 770 mAh
Ladetid Opptil 2 timer
Taletid Opptil 60 timer
Avspillingstid (varierer etter 
volumnivå og innhold) Opptil 100 timer

Driver størrelse 32 mm
Frekvensrespons 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedans 16 Ω
Bluetooth-versjon 5.1
Bluetooth-dekningsområde 10 m

SPESIFIKASJONER

1
2

1

2

Merk:
• macOS-enheter støtter ikke fastvareoppdatering av headsett. Bruk 

mobilappen for å oppdatere. 
• Når du oppdaterer på en Windows-enhet, må headsettet kobles til 

enheten med en USB-C-kabel.
• Du kan oppdatere dongelfastvaren på både Windows- og macOS-

enheter.

FASTVAREOPPDATERING
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Pobierz aplikację AnkerWork lub oprogramowanie komputerowe, 
aby dostosować ustawienia i zaktualizować oprogramowanie 
sprzętowe. 
Oprogramowanie komputerowe jest obsługiwane tylko wtedy, gdy 
do parowania używasz klucza sprzętowego.  Jednocześnie możesz 
zalogować się tylko na jednym urządzeniu. 

AnkerWork software.ankerwork.com

Zestaw słuchawkowy można nosić z wysięgnikiem mikrofonu po 
dowolnej stronie. Ustaw wysięgnik mikrofonu blisko ust. 

L R

Przed ładowaniem należy całkowicie osuszyć port USB-C. 
Naładuj zestaw słuchawkowy za pomocą podstawki ładującej lub 
podłącz kabel USB bezpośrednio do zestawu słuchawkowego. 

1 2

UŻYTKOWANIEAPLIKACJA / OPROGRAMOWANIE

ŁADOWANIE

OFF 1sON 1s

Przesuń do pozycji ON lub OFF, aby włączyć lub wyłączyć zasilanie. 
Zestaw słuchawkowy wyłączy się automatycznie po 4 godzinach 
rozłączenia.  Czas trwania można ustawić w aplikacji AnkerWork. 

WŁĄCZANIE / WYŁĄCZANIE

Podłącz klucz sprzętowy (w razie potrzeby z adapterem USB) do portu 
USB komputera lub laptopa. Zestaw słuchawkowy automatycznie 
połączy się z komputerem po włączeniu. 
Wybierz „Anker Soundsync” jako wejściowe i wyjściowe urządzenie 
dźwiękowe oprogramowania konferencyjnego oraz komputera. 

Anker Soundsync

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

PAROWANIE Z KOMPUTEREM

Przesuń do pozycji Bluetooth i przytrzymaj przez 2 sekundy, aż wskaźnik 
LED zacznie migać na niebiesko. 
Wybierz „AnkerWork H300 Mono Headset” na liście Bluetooth w 
swoim urządzeniu. 

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

2s

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

PAROWANIE Z TELEFONEM
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Użyj zestawu słuchawkowego, podłączając kabel USB. Tryb 
przewodowy automatycznie wyłączy tryb Bluetooth. 

Zestaw słuchawkowy można wyciszyć na dwa sposoby: naciskając 
przycisk wyciszania lub podnosząc wysięgnik mikrofonu. 
Opuszczając wysięgnik mikrofonu do końca, można wyłączyć 
wyciszenie zestawu słuchawkowego lub odebrać połączenie 
przychodzące. 

1 2
x1

Zestaw słuchawkowy mogą być połączone z dwoma urządzeniami 
jednocześnie. 
Aby sparować z drugim urządzeniem, przesuń przełącznik zasilania do 
pozycji Bluetooth i przytrzymaj przez 2 sekundy, aż wskaźnik LED zacznie 
migać na niebiesko. 

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

2s

POŁĄCZENIE WIELOPUNKTOWE

TRYB PRZEWODOWY

Uwaga:
• Gdy zestaw słuchawkowy jest dostępny dla obu podłączonych urządzeń, 
zostanie automatycznie przełączony na obsługę urządzenia, które odtwarza 
muzykę lub odbiera połączenie. 
• Aby w trakcie słuchania muzyki z jednego urządzenia przełączyć się na 
słuchanie muzyki z innego urządzenia, musisz najpierw zatrzymać bieżące 
odtwarzanie. 
• Podczas odtwarzania muzyki lub połączenia na jednym urządzeniu możesz 
odebrać lub odrzucić połączenie przychodzące z innego urządzenia. 

AUX

WYCISZ

Wyciszenie / wyłączenie wyciszenia 
mikrofonu Naciśnij raz

Kontrolka zajętości włączona / wyłączona Naciśnij dwukrotnie
Aktywuj oprogramowanie asystenta 
głosowego

Naciśnij i przytrzymaj 
przez 2 sekundy

Odebranie / zakończenie połączenia Naciśnij raz

Odrzucanie połączenia Naciśnij i przytrzymaj 
przez 2 sekundy

STEROWANIE

Zwiększenie głośności Naciśnij raz

Poprzedni utwór Naciśnij i przytrzymaj 
przez 2 sekundy

Odtwarzanie / wstrzymanie Naciśnij raz
Zmniejszenie głośności Naciśnij raz

Następny utwór Naciśnij i przytrzymaj 
przez 2 sekundy

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s
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Jeśli wystąpią jakiekolwiek problemy z łącznością lub z funkcjami, może 
być konieczne zresetowanie zestawu słuchawkowego. 
Najpierw usuń historię parowania z urządzenia Bluetooth. Naciśnij 
jednocześnie przycisk zwiększania i zmniejszania głośności przez 5 
sekund, aż kontrolka zasilania zamiga na czerwono pięć razy. 

5s

x5

Stale świecąca niebieska dioda
Migające światło niebieskie
Światło ciągłe czerwone
Migająca czerwona dioda

ON

OFF

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

1s
1s

< 30%
Once every 10 seconds

PRZEWODNIK PO DIODACH LED AKTUALIZACJA OPROGRAMOWANIA 
SPRZĘTOWEGO

RESET

Możesz słyszeć powiadomienia, gdy wyciszysz mikrofon lub wyłączysz 
jego wyciszenie.  Aby sprawdzić stan baterii i połączenia, naciśnij 
przycisk zwiększania głośności*. 
*Ta funkcja nie działa podczas odtwarzania dźwięku/wideo lub podczas 
połączeń. W aplikacji AnkerWork można włączać/wyłączać komunikaty 
głosowe. 

 Voice Prompts

Settings

Aby sprawdzić dostępność aktualizacji oprogramowania sprzętowego, 
podłącz swój zestaw słuchawkowy do aplikacji AnkerWork lub 
oprogramowania komputerowego. Upewnij się, że zestaw słuchawkowy 
jest zasilany i podłączony do urządzenia do czasu zakończenia 
aktualizacji oprogramowania sprzętowego. Podczas aktualizacji nie 
używaj zestawu słuchawkowego i nie rozłączaj połączenia z Internetem. 

KOMUNIKAT GŁOSOWY

Dane techniczne mogą ulec zmianie bez powiadomienia. 

Wejście 5 V   0,75 A
Znamionowa moc wyjściowa 2,5 mW
Pojemność akumulatora 770 mAh
Czas ładowania Do 2 godz.
Czas rozmowy Do 60 godz.
Czas odtwarzania (różni się 
zależnie od głośności i zawartości) Do 100 godz.

Rozmiar przetwornika 32 mm
Charakterystyka częstotliwościowa Od 20 Hz do 20 kHz
Impedancja 16 Ω
Wersja Bluetooth 5.1
Zasięg Bluetooth 10 m / 30 ft

DANE TECHNICZNE

1
2

1

2

Uwaga:
• urządzenia z systemem macOS nie obsługują aktualizacji 

oprogramowania sprzętowego zestawu słuchawkowego. Do 
zaktualizowania tych urządzeń użyj aplikacji mobilnej; 

• w przypadku aktualizacji na urządzeniu z systemem Windows zestaw 
słuchawkowy musi być podłączony do urządzenia za pomocą kabla 
USB-C;

• oprogramowanie sprzętowe klucza sprzętowego można aktualizować 
zarówno na urządzeniach z systemem Windows, jak i macOS.

AKTUALIZACJA OPROGRAMOWANIA 
SPRZĘTOWEGO
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Baixe o aplicativo ou software para PC AnkerWork para ajustar 
configurações e atualizar o firmware. 
O software para PC pode ser usado somente quando o dongle 
é usado para pareamento.  Você pode fazer login em apenas um 
dispositivo de cada vez. 

AnkerWork software.ankerwork.com

O fone de ouvido pode ser usado com o braço do microfone em 
qualquer lado. Ajuste o braço do microfone próximo à boca. 

L R

Seque totalmente a porta de carregamento USB-C antes de carregar. 
Carregue o fone de ouvido usando o suporte de carregamento ou 
conecte o cabo USB diretamente ao fone de ouvido. 

1 2

COMO USARAPLICATIVO / SOFTWARE

CARREGANDO A BATERIA

OFF 1sON 1s

Deslize para a posição ON ou OFF para ligar ou desligar.  O fone de 
ouvido desligará automaticamente após 4 horas desconectado.  A 
duração pode ser definida no aplicativo AnkerWork. 

LIGANDO/DESLIGANDO

Conecte o dongle (com o adaptador USB, se necessário) na 
porta USB do seu PC ou laptop. O fone de ouvido conectará 
automaticamente ao seu computador quando ligado. 
Selecione "Anker Soundsync" como o dispositivo de entrada e saída 
de áudio em seu software de conferência e no computador. 

Anker Soundsync

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

PAREANDO COM UM COMPUTADOR

Deslize para a posição Bluetooth e segure por 2 segundos até que o 
indicador LED pisque em azul. 
Selecione "AnkerWork H300 Mono Headset" na lista de Bluetooth 
do seu dispositivo para se conectar. 

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

2s

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

PAREANDO COM UM TELEFONE
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Use o fone de ouvido conectando o cabo USB. O modo com fio 
desligará automaticamente o modo Bluetooth. 

Existem duas maneiras de silenciar o fone de ouvido: pressionando o 
botão mudo ou levantando a haste do microfone. 
Abaixar a haste do microfone até o fim pode ativar o som do fone de 
ouvido ou atender uma chamada recebida. 

1 2
x1

O fone de ouvido pode ser conectado a dois dispositivos Bluetooth ao 
mesmo tempo. 
Para parear um segundo dispositivo, deslize o botão liga/desliga para 
a posição Bluetooth e segure por 2 segundos até que o LED indicador 
pisque em azul. 

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

2s

CONEXÃO MULTIPONTO

MODO COM FIO

Observação:
• Quando disponível para ambos os dispositivos conectados, o fone de 
ouvido mudará automaticamente para o dispositivo que estiver tocando 
música ou atendendo uma chamada. 
• Ao ouvir música em um dispositivo, você deve parar a reprodução atual 
primeiro para reproduzir música em outro dispositivo. 
• Ao reproduzir música ou durante uma chamada em um dispositivo, você 
pode atender ou rejeitar uma chamada recebida de outro dispositivo. 

AUX

MUDO

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

Silenciar/Ativar o microfone Pressione uma vez
Luz de ocupado acesa/apagada Pressione duas vezes

Ative o software do assistente de voz Pressione e mantenha 
pressionado por 2 segundos

Atender/Encerrar uma chamada Pressione uma vez

Rejeitar chamada Pressione e mantenha 
pressionado por 2 segundos

CONTROLES

Aumentar o volume Pressione uma vez

Faixa anterior Pressione e mantenha 
pressionado por 2 segundos

Reproduzir/Pausar Pressione uma vez
Abaixar o volume Pressione uma vez

Próxima faixa Pressione e mantenha 
pressionado por 2 segundos
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Talvez seja necessário reiniciar o fone de ouvido em caso de problemas 
de conectividade ou funcionamento. 
Exclua o histórico de pareamento do seu dispositivo Bluetooth primeiro. 
Pressione o botão de aumento de volume e o botão de redução de 
volume simultaneamente por 5 segundos até que a luz de energia 
pisque em vermelho cinco vezes. 

5s

x5

Luz azul constante
piscando na cor azul
Luz vermelha constante
Luz vermelha piscante

ON

OFF

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

1s
1s

< 30%
Once every 10 seconds

GUIA DA LUZ DE LED ATUALIZAÇÃO DE FIRMWARE

REINICIAR

Você pode ouvir notificações quando silenciar ou ativar o som do 
microfone.  Para o status da bateria e da conexão, pressione o botão de 
aumento de volume*. 
*Este recurso não funciona durante a reprodução de áudio/vídeo ou 
durante as chamadas. Você pode ativar ou desativar os comandos de 
voz no aplicativo AnkerWork. 

 Voice Prompts

Settings

Verifique se há atualizações de firmware conectando seu fone de 
ouvido ao aplicativo AnkerWork ou software para PC. Certifique-se de 
que o fone de ouvido esteja ligado e conectado a um dispositivo até 
que a atualização do firmware seja concluída. Durante a atualização, 
evite usar o fone de ouvido e mantenha-se conectado à Internet. 

AVISO DE VOZ

As especificações estão sujeitas a alterações sem aviso prévio. 

Entrada 5 V    0,75 A
Potência de saída nominal 2,5 mW
Capacidade da bateria 770 mAh
Tempo de carregamento Até 2 horas
Tempo de fala Até 60 horas
Reprodução (varia de acordo com 
o volume e o conteúdo) Até 100 horas

Tamanho do driver 32 mm
Resposta de frequência 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedância 16 Ω
Versão do Bluetooth 5.1
Alcance do Bluetooth 10 m/30 pés

ESPECIFICAÇÕES

1
2

1

2

Observação:
• Dispositivos macOS não oferecem suporte à atualização de firmware do 

fone de ouvido. Por favor, use o aplicativo móvel para atualizar. 
• Ao atualizar em um dispositivo Windows, o fone de ouvido deve ser 

conectado ao dispositivo com um cabo USB-C.
• O firmware do dongle pode ser atualizado em dispositivos Windows e 

macOS.

ATUALIZAÇÃO DE FIRMWARE



RU   37

Скачайте приложение AnkerWork или программное 
обеспечение для ПК, чтобы отрегулировать настройки и 
обновить прошивку. 
Программное обеспечение для ПК поддерживается только 
при использовании адаптера для выполнения сопряжения.  
Одновременно войти можно только на одно устройство. 

AnkerWork software.ankerwork.com

Гарнитуру можно носить со штангой микрофона с любой из 
сторон. Отрегулируйте штангу микрофона ближе ко рту. 

L R

Полностью высушите зарядный порт USB-C перед зарядкой. 
Зарядите гарнитуру с помощью зарядной стойки или подключите 
USB-кабель непосредственно к гарнитуре. 

1 2

НОШЕНИЕПРИЛОЖЕНИЕ / ПРОГРАММНОЕ 
ОБЕСПЕЧЕНИЕ

ЗАРЯДКА

OFF 1sON 1s

Чтобы включить или выключить питание, сдвиньте переключатель 
в положение ON (ВКЛ.) или OFF (ВЫКЛ.).  Гарнитура выключится 
автоматически через 4 часа бездействия.  Продолжительность 
можно установить в приложении AnkerWork. 

ВКЛЮЧЕНИЕ/ВЫКЛЮЧЕНИЕ

Подключите адаптер (с разъемом USB, если необходимо) к USB-
порту вашего компьютера или ноутбука. Гарнитура автоматически 
подключится к компьютеру при включении питания. 
Выберите пункт "Anker Soundsync" в качестве устройства ввода и 
вывода звука в ПО для конференц-связи и в ОС компьютера. 

Anker Soundsync

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

СОПРЯЖЕНИЕ С КОМПЬЮТЕРОМ

Сдвиньте переключатель в положение Bluetooth и удерживайте 
его нажатым в течение 2 секунд, пока светодиодный индикатор не 
начнет мигать синим цветом. 
Для подключения выберите "AnkerWork H300 Mono Headset" в 
списке Bluetooth вашего устройства. 

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

2s

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

СОПРЯЖЕНИЕ С ТЕЛЕФОНОМ
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Используйте гарнитуру, подключив кабель USB. При использовании 
проводного режима режим Bluetooth автоматически отключается. 

Есть два способа отключить звук в гарнитуре: нажав кнопку 
отключения звука или подняв штангу микрофона. 
Полностью опустив штангу микрофона, можно включить звук в 
гарнитуре или ответить на входящий вызов. 

1 2
x1

Гарнитуру можно подключать к двум устройствам одновременно. 
Чтобы выполнить сопряжение со вторым устройством, переместите 
переключатель питания в положение Bluetooth и удерживайте его 
нажатым в течение 2 секунд, пока светодиодный индикатор не начнет 
мигать синим цветом. 

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

2s

МНОГОТОЧЕЧНОЕ СОЕДИНЕНИЕ

ПРОВОДНОЙ РЕЖИМ

Примечание. 
• Если гарнитура доступна для обоих подключенных устройств, она 
автоматически переключится на устройство, которое воспроизводит 
музыку или принимает вызов. 
• При прослушивании музыки на одном устройстве необходимо 
сначала остановить текущее воспроизведение, чтобы воспроизвести 
музыку на другом устройстве. 
• При воспроизведении музыки или во время вызова на одном 
устройстве вы можете ответить или отклонить входящий вызов с 
другого устройства. 

AUX

ОТКЛЮЧЕНИЕ ЗВУКА

Включение/выключение 
микрофона Нажмите один раз

Включение и выключение 
светового индикатора «Занято» Нажмите дважды

Активация программы 
голосового помощника

Нажмите и удерживайте 
2 секунды

Ответить/завершить звонок Нажмите один раз

Отклонить звонок Нажмите и удерживайте 
2 секунды

ОРГАНЫ УПРАВЛЕНИЯ

Увеличение громкости Нажмите один раз

Предыдущая композиция Нажмите и удерживайте 
2 секунды

Воспроизведение/пауза Нажмите один раз
Уменьшение громкости Нажмите один раз

Следующая композиция Нажмите и удерживайте 
2 секунды

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s
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При возникновении проблем с подключением или с функциями 
может потребоваться перезагрузка гарнитуры. 
Сначала удалите историю сопряжений в вашем списке устройств 
Bluetooth. Нажмите кнопку увеличения громкости и кнопку 
уменьшения громкости одновременно в течение 5 секунд, пока 
индикатор питания не мигнет красным светом пять раз. 

5s

x5

Горит синим
мигает синим
Горит красным светом
Мигает красным

ON

OFF

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

1s
1s

< 30%
Once every 10 seconds

СПРАВКА ПО ИНДИКАЦИИ ОБНОВЛЕНИЕ ПРОШИВКИ

СБРОС

При выключении или включении микрофона воспроизводятся 
уведомления.  Чтобы узнать состояние батареи и подключения, 
нажмите клавишу увеличения громкости*. 
* Эта функция не работает при воспроизведении аудио/видео 
или во время звонков. Голосовые подсказки можно включить или 
отключить в приложении AnkerWork. 

 Voice Prompts

Settings

Проверьте наличие обновлений для прошивки, подключив 
гарнитуру к приложению AnkerWork или программному 
обеспечению для ПК. Гарнитура должна быть включена и 
подключена к устройству, пока не будет завершено обновление 
прошивки. Во время обновления не используйте гарнитуру и не 
прерывайте подключение к Интернету. 

ГОЛОСОВАЯ ПОДСКАЗКА

Технические характеристики могут быть изменены без 
предварительного уведомления. 
Вход 5 В    0,75 А
Номинальная мощность 
выходного сигнала 2,5 мВт

Емкость аккумулятора 770 мА ч
Время зарядки До 2 часов
Время в режиме разговора До 60 часов
Время воспроизведения 
(зависит от уровня громкости и 
воспроизводимого материала)

До 100 часов

Размер динамика 32 мм
Частотная характеристика 20 Гц – 20 кГц
Импеданс 16 Ω
Версия Bluetooth 5.1
Радиус действия Bluetooth 10 м

СПЕЦИФИКАЦИИ

1
2

1

2

Примечание:
• Устройства macOS не поддерживают обновление прошивки 

гарнитуры. Для обновления используйте мобильное приложение. 
• При выполнении обновления на устройстве Windows гарнитуру 

необходимо подключать к устройству с помощью кабеля USB-C.
• Обновить прошивку адаптера можно как на устройствах Windows, 

так и на устройствах macOS.

ОБНОВЛЕНИЕ ПРОШИВКИ
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Ladda ned AnkerWork-appen eller datorprogramvaran för att 
justera inställningar och uppgradera enhetens fasta programvara. 
Datorprogramvaran kan endast användas när enheten är 
parkopplad via dongeln.  Du kan bara logga in på en enhet åt 
gången. 

AnkerWork software.ankerwork.com

Du kan använda headsetet med mikrofonarmen på valfri sida av 
huvudet. Justera mikrofonarmen så att den hamnar nära munnen. 

L R

Torka USB-C-porten helt innan du påbörjar laddningen. 
Ladda headsetet med hjälp av laddningsstället eller anslut USB-kabeln 
direkt till headsetet. 

1 2

ANVÄNDNINGAPP / PROGRAMVARA

LADDNING

OFF 1sON 1s

Skjut omkopplaren till läget ON (PÅ) eller OFF (AV) för att slå på 
eller stänga av headsetet.  Headsetet stängs automatiskt av 4 timmar 
efter senaste frånkopplingen.  Den automatiska avstängningstiden 
kan ställas in i AnkerWork-appen. 

SLÅ PÅ/AV ENHETEN

Anslut dongeln (vid behov via USB-adaptern) till din dators USB-port. 
När du slår på headsetet ansluts det automatiskt till din dator. 
Välj ”Anker Soundsync” som ljudindata- och ljudutdataenhet för din 
konferensprogramvara och dator. 

Anker Soundsync

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

PARKOPPLING MED EN DATOR

Tryck strömbrytaren till Bluetooth-läget och håll kvar den i 2 sekunder 
till dess att LED-indikatorn blinkar blått. 
Välj ”AnkerWork H300 Mono Headset” i enhetens Bluetooth-lista för 
att slutföra parkopplingen. 

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

2s

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

PARKOPPLING MED EN TELEFON
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Använd headsetet genom att koppla in USB-kabeln. När du ansluter 
headsetet via en USB-kabel inaktiveras Bluetooth-läget automatiskt. 

Du kan stänga av mikrofonen på två olika sätt: genom att trycka på tyst-
knappen eller vrida upp mikrofonarmen. 
Du kan slå på mikrofonen eller svara på ett inkommande samtal 
genom att vrida ned mikrofonarmen till sitt lägsta läge. 

1 2
x1

Headsetet kan vara anslutet till två enheter samtidigt. 
Du kan parkoppla det med en andra enhet genom att trycka strömbrytaren 
till Bluetooth-läget och hålla kvar den i 2 sekunder till dess att LED-
indikatorn blinkar blått. 

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

2s

FLERPUNKTSANSLUTNING

KABELANSLUTET LÄGE

Obs!
• När headsetet är tillgängligt för båda de anslutna enheterna växlar det 
automatiskt till den enhet som spelar upp musik eller tar emot ett samtal. 
• När du lyssnar på musik via en ansluten enhet måste du först stoppa den 
aktuella uppspelningen för att kunna lyssna på musik via en annan enhet. 
• När du lyssnar på musik eller är upptagen i ett samtal via en enhet kan du 
svara på eller avvisa ett inkommande samtal från en annan enhet. 

AUX
STÄNGA AV MIKROFONEN

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

Stänga av / slå på mikrofonen Tryck en gång
Stör ej-lampa på / av Tryck två gånger
Aktivera programvara för 
röstassistent Håll intryckt i två sekunder

Besvara/avsluta ett samtal Tryck en gång
Avvisa ett samtal Håll intryckt i två sekunder

KONTROLLER

Volym upp Tryck en gång
Föregående spår Håll intryckt i två sekunder
Spela upp/pausa Tryck en gång
Volym ned Tryck en gång
Nästa spår Håll intryckt i två sekunder
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Du kan behöva återställa headsetet om du upplever problem med 
anslutningen eller funktionen. 
Radera först parkopplingshistoriken från din Bluetooth-enhet. Tryck på 
volym upp-knappen och volym ned-knappen samtidigt i 5 sekunder till 
dess att strömlampan blinkar rött fem gånger. 

5s

x5

Lyser blått
Blinkar blått
Lyser rött
Blinkar rött

ON

OFF

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

1s
1s

< 30%
Once every 10 seconds

LED-LJUSGUIDE UPPDATERING AV DEN FASTA 
PROGRAMVARAN

ÅTERSTÄLLNING

Du hör aviseringar när du stänger av eller slår på mikrofonen.  
Tryck på volym upp-knappen för att få information om batteri- och 
anslutningsstatus.*
*Den här funktionen är inte aktiv när du spelar upp ljud/video eller 
under samtal. Du kan aktivera eller inaktivera funktionen för röstprompt i 
AnkerWork-appen. 

 Voice Prompts

Settings

Kontrollera om det finns uppdateringar för den fasta programvaran 
genom att ansluta dina hörlurar till appen AnkerWork eller en mjukvara 
för persondatorer. Se till att headsetet är påslaget och anslutet till en 
enhet till dess att uppgraderingen av den fasta programvaran har 
slutförts. Se till att den anslutna enheten har en stabil Internetanslutning 
och att headsetet inte används medan uppdateringen pågår. 

RÖSTPROMPT

*Specifikationerna kan ändras utan föregående meddelande. 

Ingång 5 V   0,75 A
Nominell uteffekt 2,5 mW
Batterikapacitet 770 mAh
Laddningstid Upp till 2 timmar
Samtalstid Upp till 60 timmar
Speltid (varierar beroende på 
volymnivå och innehåll) Upp till 100 timmar

Storlek på högtalarelement 32 mm
Frekvensåtergivning 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedans 16 Ω
Bluetooth-version 5.1
Bluetooth-räckvidd 10 m

SPECIFIKATIONER

1
2

1

2

Obs:
• macOS-enheter har inte stöd för uppdateringar av den fasta 

programvaran för hörlurar. Använd mobilappen för att uppdatera. 
• Vid uppdatering på en Windows-enhet måste hörlurarna anslutas till 

enheten med hjälp av en USB C-kabel.
• Fast programvara för dongeln kan uppdateras på både Windows- och 

macOS-enheter.

UPPDATERING AV DEN FASTA 
PROGRAMVARAN
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Ayarları yapılandırmak ve donanım yazılımını yükseltmek için 
AnkerWork uygulamasını veya PC yazılımını indirin. 
PC yazılımı yalnızca eşleştirme için donanım kilidini kullandığınızda 
desteklenir.  Aynı anda yalnızca bir cihazda oturum açabilirsiniz. 

AnkerWork software.ankerwork.com

Kulaklık, mikrofon her iki yana gelecek şekilde takılabilir. Mikrofonu 
ağzınıza yakın olacak şekilde ayarlayın. 

L R

Şarj işleminden önce USB-C şarj bağlantı noktasını tamamen kurulayın. 
Kulaklığı, şarj standını kullanarak şarj edin veya USB kablosunu doğrudan 
kulaklığa takın. 

1 2

TAKMAUYGULAMA / YAZILIM

ŞARJ ETME

OFF 1sON 1s

Açmak veya kapatmak için AÇIK veya KAPALI konumuna kaydırın.  4 
saat bağlantı kesildikten sonra kulaklık otomatik olarak kapanacaktır.  
Süre, AnkerWork uygulamasında ayarlanabilir. 

AÇMA/KAPATMA

Donanım kilidini (gerekirse USB adaptörüyle) bilgisayarınızın veya 
dizüstü bilgisayarınızın USB bağlantı noktasına takın. Kulaklık, 
açıldığında otomatik olarak bilgisayarınıza bağlanır. 
Konferans yazılımınız ve bilgisayarınız için ses giriş ve çıkış cihazı 
olarak "Anker Soundsync" seçeneğini belirleyin. 

Anker Soundsync

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

BİLGİSAYARLA EŞLEŞTİRME

Bluetooth konumuna kaydırın ve LED göstergesi mavi renkte yanıp 
sönene kadar 2 saniye basılı tutun. 
Bağlamak için cihazınızın Bluetooth listesinden "AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset" seçeneğini belirleyin. 

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

2s

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

TELEFONLA EŞLEŞTİRME
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USB kablosunu takarak kulaklığı kullanın. Kablolu mod, Bluetooth 
modunu otomatik olarak kapatır. 

Kulaklığınızı sessize almanın iki yolu vardır: sessize alma düğmesine 
basarak veya mikrofonu kaldırarak. 
Mikrofon tamamen aşağı indirildiğinde kulaklığınızın sesi açılabilir veya 
gelen arama yanıtlanabilir. 

1 2
x1

Kulaklık aynı anda iki cihaza bağlanabilir. 
İkinci bir cihazla eşleştirmek için güç anahtarını Bluetooth konumuna getirin 
ve LED göstergesi mavi renkte yanıp sönene kadar 2 saniye basılı tutun. 

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

2s

ÇOK NOKTALI BAĞLANTI

KABLOLU MOD

Not:
• Kulaklık, her iki bağlı cihazda da kullanılabilir olduğunda müzik çalan veya 
arama yapan cihaza otomatik olarak geçiş yapar. 
• Bir cihazda müzik dinlerken başka bir cihazda müzik çalmak için önce 
geçerli oynatmayı durdurmanız gerekir. 
• Bir cihazda müzik çalarken veya arama yaparken başka bir cihazdan gelen 
aramayı yanıtlayabilir veya reddedebilirsiniz. 

AUX

SESSİZE ALMA

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

Mikrofonu kapatın veya açın Bir defa basın
Meşgul ışığı açık/kapalı İki defa basın
Sesli asistan yazılımını 
etkinleştir Basın ve 2 saniye boyunca basılı tutun

Aramayı yanıtla/sonlandır Bir defa basın

Aramayı reddetme Basın ve 2 saniye boyunca basılı tutun

KONTROLLER

Sesi artırma Bir defa basın
Önceki parça Basın ve 2 saniye boyunca basılı tutun
Çal/duraklat Bir defa basın
Sesi azaltma Bir defa basın
Sonraki parça Basın ve 2 saniye boyunca basılı tutun
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Bağlantı veya işlevsellik sorunları yaşarsanız kulaklığı sıfırlamanız 
gerekebilir. 
İlk olarak, Bluetooth cihazınızdan eşleştirme geçmişini silin. Güç ışığı 
beş kez kırmızı yanıp sönene kadar ses açma düğmesine ve ses kısma 
düğmesine aynı anda 5 saniye basın. 

5s

x5

Sabit mavi
Yanıp sönen mavi
Sabit yanan kırmızı
Yanıp sönen kırmızı

ON

OFF

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

1s
1s

< 30%
Once every 10 seconds

LED IŞIK KILAVUZU DONANIM YAZILIMINI GÜNCELLEME

SIFIRLAMA

Mikrofonun sesini kapattığınızda veya açtığınızda bildirimleri 
duyabilirsiniz.  Pil ve bağlantı durumu için sesi artırma düğmesine basın*. 
*Bu özellik, ses/video oynatılırken veya aramalar sırasında çalışmaz. 
AnkerWork uygulamasında sesli uyarıları etkinleştirebilir veya devre dışı 
bırakabilirsiniz. 

 Voice Prompts

Settings

Kulaklığınızı AnkerWork uygulamasına veya PC yazılımına bağlayarak 
donanım yazılımı güncellemelerini kontrol edin. Donanım yazılımı 
yükseltmesi tamamlanana kadar kulaklığın açık olduğundan ve bir 
cihaza bağlı olduğundan emin olun. Yükseltme işlemi sırasında kulaklığı 
kullanmayın ve İnternet'e bağlı kalın. 

SESLİ UYARI

Teknik özellikler önceden bildirilmeksizin değiştirilebilir. 

Giriş 5 V    0,75 A
Nominal çıkış gücü 2,5 mW
Pil kapasitesi 770 mA/sa
Şarj süresi 2 saate kadar
Konuşma süresi 60 saate kadar
Çalma süresi (ses seviyesine ve 
içeriğe göre değişiklik gösterir) 100 saate kadar

Sürücü boyutu 32 mm
Frekans yanıtı 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Empedans 16 Ω
Bluetooth sürümü 5.1
Bluetooth aralığı 10 m/30 ft

ÖZELLİKLER

1
2

1

2

Not:
• macOS cihazları, kulaklık donanım yazılımı güncellemesini desteklemez. 

Lütfen mobil uygulamayı kullanarak güncelleme yapın. 
• Windows cihazında güncelleme yaparken kulaklığın cihaza bir USB-C 

kablosuyla bağlanması gerekir.
• Donanım kilidi yazılımını Windows ve macOS cihazlarında 

güncelleyebilirsiniz.

DONANIM YAZILIMINI GÜNCELLEME
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AnkerWork アプリまたは PC 版 AnkerWork ソフトウェアをインストールすると、機能のカスタマイズやファームウェアの更新など、より充実した機能をお楽しみいただけます。PC 版ソフトウェアは、Bluetooth USB アダプタを使ってペアリングしている場合にのみご利用いただけます。一度にログインできるのは、1 台のデバイスのみです。

AnkerWork software.ankerwork.com

マイクブームが右または左になるようにヘッドセットを装着します。マイクが口に近づくようにマイクブームを調整します。
L R

充電ポートに水や汗が付着している場合は、完全に乾かしてから充電してください。充電スタンドを使用してヘッドセットを充電するか、USB ケーブルをヘッドセットに直接接続して充電します。

1 2

装着アプリ / ソフトウェア

充電
OFF 1sON 1s

電源スイッチをイラストの位置にスライドさせることで、電源のオン / オフを切り替えられます。なお、接続が解除されて 4 時間 * が経過すると、本製品の電源は自動的にオフになります。再び電源をつけるには、一度電源スイッチをオフにしてから、オンに切り替えます。* 時間は AnkerWork アプリまたは PC 版 AnkerWork ソフトウェアでご変更いただけます。

電源オン / オフ

Bluetooth USB アダプタを、PC の USB ポートに挿入します ( 必要に応じて USB 変換アダプタをご利用ください )。電源を入れると、ヘッドセットは自動的に PC に接続されます。ビデオ会議アプリおよび PC の音声入出力デバイスとして、「Anker Soundsync」を選択します。

Anker Soundsync

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

PC

電源スイッチを Bluetooth のマークの方へスライドした状態で、LEDインジケーターが青色に点滅するまで 2 秒間保ちます。ご使用の機器の Bluetooth リストで「AnkerWork H300 Mono Headset」を選択し、接続します。

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

2s

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

スマートフォンとのペアリングとのペアリング
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USB ケーブルを使って、本製品と PC を接続いただくこともできます。その場合、Bluetooth 接続は自動的にオフになります。 本製品をミュートするには、ミュートボタンを 1 回押すか、マイクブームを持ち上げます。マイクブームを完全に下げると、ミュートを解除したり、着信に応答することができます。

1 2
x1

本製品は同時に 2 台の機器に接続できます。2 台目のデバイスとペアリングするには、電源スイッチを Bluetooth のマークの方へスライドした状態で、LED インジケーターが青色に点滅するまで 2 秒間保ちます。

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

2s

マルチポイント接続

有線モード

注意：• 接続中のデバイスが両方使用できる場合、本製品は音楽を再生中のデバイスまたは通話中のデバイスと優先的に接続されます。• あるデバイスで音楽を再生中、もう一つの接続デバイスで音楽を再生するには、まず現在再生中の音楽を停止する必要があります。• あるデバイスで音楽を再生中または通話中に、別のデバイスからの着信に応答または拒否することもできます。

AUX ミュート

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

マイクのミュート / ミュート解除 1 回押すビジーランプのオン / オフ 2 回押すSiri などの音声アシスタントを起動 2 秒間長押し
着信に応答 / 通話を終了 1 回押す
着信を拒否 2 秒間長押し

操作方法

音量アップ 1 回押す戻る 2 秒間長押し
再生 / 一時停止 1 回押す
音量ダウン 1 回押す次へ 2 秒間長押し
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接続ができない場合または機能上の問題が発生した時は、本製品をリセットしてください。まず、Bluetooth 機器から本製品とのペアリングの履歴を削除します。電源ランプが 5 回赤色に点滅するまで、音量アップボタンと音量ダウンボタンを同時に 5 秒間長押しします。

5s

x5

青色に点灯青色で点滅赤色に点灯赤色で点滅

ON

OFF

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

1s
1s

< 30%
Once every 10 seconds

LED インジケーター ファームウェアの更新

リセット

マイクをミュートまたはミュート解除すると、音声で通知されます。バッテリー残量や接続状態を音声で確認するには、音量アップボタンを押してください *。*オーディオ / ビデオの再生中や通話中は、この機能を使用できません。音声ガイダンスは AnkerWork アプリで有効または無効にすることができます。

 Voice Prompts

Settings

本製品を AnkerWork アプリもしくは PC 版 AnkerWork ソフトウェア ( ※ ) に接続して、ファームウェアの更新を確認します。ファームウェアの更新が完了するまでヘッドセットの電源は切らず、ご使用のデバイスと接続したままにしてください。また、更新中は本製品を使用せず、インターネットに接続したままにしてください。

音声ガイダンス

仕様は予告なく変更されることがあります。
入力 5 V   0.75 A
定格出力 2.5 mW
バッテリー容量 (mAh) 770 mAh
充電時間 最大 2 時間
通話時間 最大 60 時間再生可能時間 ( 音量や再生コンテンツにより異なる ) 最大 100 時間
ドライバーサイズ 32 mm
周波数応答 20 Hz ～ 20 kHz
電気抵抗 16 Ω
通信方式 Bluetooth 5.1Bluetooth 動作範囲 10 m

製品の仕様

1
2

1

2

ファームウェアの更新
※ Windows のみ可能。Mac では、PC 版 AnkerWork ソフトウェアでの更新はできません。モバイル版アプリをご利用ください。
注意 ) ドングルのファームウェアは、PC 版 AnkerWork ソフトウェアでのみ更新が可能です。
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AnkerWork 앱 또는 PC 소프트웨어를 다운로드하여 설정을 조정하고 펌웨어를 업그레이드하십시오 . PC 소프트웨어는 동글을 사용하여 페어링하는 경우에만 지원됩니다 .  한 번에 하나의 장치에만 로그온할 수 있습니다 . 

AnkerWork software.ankerwork.com

마이크 붐이 달린 헤드셋은 양쪽 귀 구분 없이 착용할 수 있습니다 . 마이크 붐이 입 가까이에 위치하도록 조정합니다 . 
L R

충전 전에 USB-C 충전 포트를 충분히 말려 주세요 . 충전 스탠드를 사용하거나 USB 케이블을 헤드셋에 직접 연결하여 충전합니다. 

1 2

착용하기앱 / 소프트웨어

충전하기
OFF 1sON 1s

ON 또는 OFF 위치로 밀어 전원을 켜거나 끕니다 .  헤드셋은 연결을 해제하고 4 시간 후에 자동으로 꺼집니다 .  시간은 AnkerWork 앱에서 설정할 수 있습니다 . 

전원 켜기 / 끄기

동글 ( 필요 시 USB 어댑터 사용 ) 을 PC 또는 노트북의 USB 포트에 연결합니다 . 헤드셋 전원을 켜면 헤드셋이 자동으로 컴퓨터에 연결됩니다 . 화상회의 소프트웨어 및 컴퓨터의 오디오 입력 및 출력 장치로 "Anker Soundsync" 를 선택합니다 . 

Anker Soundsync

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

컴퓨터와 페어링하기

Bluetooth 위치로 민 다음 LED 표시등이 파란색으로 깜박일 때까지 2 초 동안 유지합니다 . 기기의 Bluetooth 목록에서 “AnkerWork H300 Mono Headset”을 선택해서 연결합니다 . 

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

2s

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

휴대폰과 페어링하기
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USB 케이블을 연결하여 헤드셋을 사용합니다 . 유선 모드가 활성화되면 Bluetooth 모드가 자동으로 꺼집니다 . 헤드셋은 두 가지 방법 즉 , 음소거 버튼을 누르거나 마이크 붐을 들어 올리는 방법으로 음소거할 수 있습니다 . 마이크 붐을 완전히 내리면 헤드셋의 음소거를 해제하거나 걸려오는 전화를 받을 수 있습니다 . 

1 2
x1

헤드셋은 동시에 Bluetooth 기기 2 대에 연결할 수 있습니다 . 이미 한 기기에 연결된 상태에서 다른 기기와 새로 페어링하려면 전원 스위치를 Bluetooth 위치로 밀고 LED 표시등이 파란색으로 깜박일 때까지 2 초간 기다립니다 . 

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

2s

멀티포인트 연결

유선 모드

참고 :• 연결된 기기 두 곳에서 모두 사용 가능한 경우 헤드셋은 음악을 재생하고 있거나 전화를 받는 기기로 자동 전환됩니다 . • 한쪽 기기에서 음악을 듣고 있는데 다른 기기에서 음악을 재생하려면 먼저 현재 재생 중인 기기를 멈춰야 합니다 . • 한쪽 기기에서 음악을 재생하거나 통화를 하고 있는 경우 다른 기기에서 걸려오는 전화를 받거나 거절할 수 있습니다 . 

AUX 음소거

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

마이크 음소거 / 음소거 해제 한 번 누르기통화 중 표시등 켜기 / 끄기 두 번 누르기음성 지원 소프트웨어 활성화 2 초간 길게 누릅니다 .통화 응답 / 종료 한 번 누르기
통화 수신 거부 2 초간 길게 누릅니다 .

컨트롤

볼륨 높이기 한 번 누르기이전 트랙 2 초간 길게 누릅니다 .
재생 / 일시중지 한 번 누르기
볼륨 줄이기 한 번 누르기다음 트랙 2 초간 길게 누릅니다 .
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연결 문제나 기능상 문제가 발생하면 헤드셋을 초기화해야 할 수 있습니다 . 먼저 Bluetooth 기기에서 페어링 기록을 삭제합니다 . 전원 표시등이 빨간색으로 5 번 깜박일 때까지 볼륨 높이기 버튼과 볼륨 낮추기 버튼을 동시에 5 초 동안 누릅니다 . 

5s

x5

파란색 유지파란색으로 점멸빨간색 유지빨간색으로 점멸

ON

OFF

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

1s
1s

< 30%
Once every 10 seconds

LED 표시등 가이드 펌웨어 업데이트

초기화

마이크를 음소거하거나 음소거 해제하면 알림을 들을 수 있습니다 .  배터리 및 연결 상태를 확인하려면 볼륨 업 버튼 * 을 누르세요 . * 이 기능은 오디오 / 비디오 재생 중 또는 통화 중에는 작동하지 않습니다 . AnkerWork 앱에서 음성 안내를 활성화하거나 비활성화할 수 있습니다 . 

 Voice Prompts

Settings

헤드셋을 AnkerWork 앱 또는 PC 소프트웨어에 연결해 펌웨어 업데이트를 확인하세요 . 펌웨어 업그레이드가 완료될 때까지 헤드셋의 전원이 켜져 있고 기기에 연결된 상태가 유지되도록 해야 합니다 . 업그레이드하는 동안 헤드셋 사용을 피하고 인터넷 연결을 유지하세요 . 

음성 안내

사양은 사전 통지 없이 변경될 수 있습니다 . 
입력 5V   0.75A
정격 출력 전원 2.5mW
배터리 용량 770mAh
충전 시간 최대 2 시간
통화 시간 최대 60 시간재생 시간 ( 볼륨 수준과 사용 콘텐츠에 따라 달라짐 ) 최대 100 시간
드라이버 크기 32mm
주파수 응답 20 Hz - 20 kHz
임피던스 16 Ω
Bluetooth 버전 5.1
Bluetooth 범위 10m/30 피트

스펙

1
2

1

2

펌웨어 업데이트
참고 :• macOS 기기는 헤드셋 펌웨어 업데이트를 지원하지 않습니다 . 모바일 앱을 사용해 업데이트하세요 . • Windows 기기에서 업데이트하는 경우 헤드셋은 USB-C 케이블을 사용해 기기에 연결해야 합니다 .• 동글 펌웨어는 Windows 와 macOS 기기에서 모두 업데이트 가능합니다 .
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下载 AnkerWork 应用程序或 PC 软件，调整设置并对固件进行升级。仅当您使用蓝牙接收器进行配对时，才支持 PC 软件。 您一次只能登录一台设备。

AnkerWork software.ankerwork.com

佩戴耳机时麦克风杆可以佩戴到任意一侧。将麦克风杆调节到嘴边。
L R

在充电前，请确保 USB-C 充电端口完全干燥。使用充电座为耳机充电或将 USB 线直接插入耳机。

1 2

佩戴应用程序 / 软件

充电
OFF 1sON 1s

滑动到 ON 或 OFF 位置以开机或关机。 耳机将在断开连接 4 小时后自动关闭。 持续时间可以在 AnkerWork 应用程序中设置。

开机 / 关机

将蓝牙接收器（必要时可使用 USB 转接器）插入 PC 或笔记本电脑的 USB 端口。耳机在开机时会自动连接到您的计算机。为会议软件和计算机选择“Anker Soundsync”作为音频输入和输出设备。

Anker Soundsync

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

与计算机配对

滑动到蓝牙位置并按住 2 秒钟，直到 LED 指示灯闪烁蓝光。在您设备的蓝牙列表中选择“AnkerWork H300 Mono Headset”建立连接。

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

2s

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

与手机配对
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通过插入 USB 使用耳机。有线模式会自动关闭蓝牙模式。 将耳机静音有 2 种方式：按下静音按钮或抬起麦克风杆。将麦克风杆完全放低可以取消耳机静音或接听来电。

1 2
x1

耳机可以同时连接两个设备。要与另一台设备配对，请将电源开关滑到蓝牙位置并按住 2 秒钟，直到 LED 指示灯闪烁蓝光。

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

2s

多点连接

有线模式

注意：• 当两个连接的设备都可用时，耳机将自动切换到正在播放音乐或接听电话的设备。• 在一台设备上收听音乐时，您必须先停止当前播放，才能在另一台设备上播放音乐。• 在一台设备上播放音乐或通话时，您可以接听或拒绝来自另一台设备的来电。

AUX 静音

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

静音 / 取消静音麦克风 按一次忙碌指示灯开 / 关 按两次激活语音助手 按住 2 秒钟接听 / 结束通话 按一次
拒绝来电 按住 2 秒钟

控制

调高音量 按一次上一曲目 按住 2 秒钟
播放 / 暂停 按一次
调低音量 按一次下一曲目 按住 2 秒钟
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如果您遇到连接问题或功能问题，可能需要重置耳机。首先从您的蓝牙设备中删除配对历史记录。同时按住调高音量按钮和调低音量按钮 5 秒，直到电源指示灯闪烁红光五次。

5s

x5

蓝色常亮蓝灯闪烁红色常亮红色闪烁

ON

OFF

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

1s
1s

< 30%
Once every 10 seconds

LED 指示灯指南 固件更新

重置

当您将麦克风静音或取消静音时，您可以听到通知。 如需查看电池和连接状态，请按调高音量按钮 *。* 此功能在播放音频 / 视频或通话期间不起作用。您可以在 AnkerWork 应用程序中启用或禁用语音提示。

 Voice Prompts

Settings

将耳机连接到 AnkerWork 应用程序或 PC 软件，以检查固件更新。 确保耳机已开机并连接到设备，直到固件升级完成。在升级过程中，避免使用耳机并保持网络连接。

语音提示

规格如有变更，恕不另行通知。
输入 5 V   0.75 A
额定输出功率 2.5 mW
电池容量 770 mAh
充电时长 最长可达 2 小时
通话时间 最长可达 60 小时
播放时间（因音量和内容而异） 最长可达 100 小时
驱动单元大小 32 mm
频率范围 20 Hz - 20 kHz
阻抗 16 Ω
蓝牙版本 5.1
蓝牙范围 10 m / 30 ft

规格

1
2

1

2

固件更新
注意：• macOS 设备不支持耳机固件更新。请使用移动应用程序更新。• 在 Windows 设备上进行更新时，耳机必须使用 USB-C 数据线连接到设备。• 您可以在 Windows 和 macOS 设备上更新蓝牙接收器的固件。
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下載 AnkerWork 應用程式或 PC 軟體，以調整設定並升級韌體。只有在您使用藍牙接收器進行配對時，才支援 PC 軟體。 一次只能登入一台裝置。

AnkerWork software.ankerwork.com

佩戴時，耳機附帶的麥克風桿無論轉到哪一邊都可以使用。將麥克風桿調整到嘴巴附近。
L R

在充電之前，請先將 USB-C 充電埠完全擦乾。使用充電座為耳機充電，或將 USB 連接線直接插入耳機。

1 2

穿戴應用程式 / 軟體

充電
OFF 1sON 1s

推到 ON 或 OFF 位置以開機或關機。 耳機會在中斷連接 4 小時後自動關機。可在 AnkerWork 應用程式中進行設定自動關機時間。

開機 / 關機

將藍牙接收器 ( 必要時，使用 USB 轉接器 ) 插入 PC 或筆記型電腦的 USB 連接埠。耳機會在開機時自動連接至您的電腦。選擇「Anker Soundsync」做為會議軟體和電腦的音訊輸入及輸出裝置。

Anker Soundsync

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

與電腦配對

推到藍牙位置並按住 2 秒鐘，使 LED 指示燈閃爍藍燈。在裝置的藍牙清單中選擇「AnkerWork H300 Mono Headset」以進行連接。

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

2s

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

與手機配對
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插入 USB 連接線以使用耳機。有線模式會自動關閉藍牙模式。 有兩種方法可以將您的耳機設為靜音：按下靜音按鈕，或抬起麥克風桿。將麥克風桿完全放低可以取消耳機靜音或接聽來電。

1 2
x1

耳機可以同時連接至兩台裝置。若要與第二台裝置配對，請將電源開關推到藍牙位置並按住 2 秒鐘，使 LED 指示燈閃爍藍燈。

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

2s

多點連接

有線模式

注意：• 當兩台連接的裝置都可用時，耳機會自動切換到正在播放音樂或接聽電話的裝置。• 在一台裝置上收聽音樂時，您必須先停止目前的播放，才能在另一台裝置上播放音樂。• 在一台裝置上播放音樂或進行通話時，您可以接聽或拒絕另一台裝置中的來電。

AUX 靜音

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

將麥克風靜音 / 取消靜音 按一下忙碌燈號開啟 / 關閉 按兩下啟動語音助理 按住約 2 秒接聽來電 / 結束通話 按一下
拒絕來電 按住約 2 秒

控制項

音量增加 按一下上一首曲目 按住約 2 秒
播放 / 暫停 按一下
音量降低 按一下下一首曲目 按住約 2 秒



TC   57

如果遇到連線問題或功能問題，您可能需要重設耳機。首先刪除藍牙裝置中的配對歷程記錄。同時按住音量增加按鈕與音量降低按鈕約 5 秒，直到電源指示燈閃爍五次紅燈。

5s

x5

恆亮藍燈閃爍藍燈恆亮紅燈閃爍紅燈

ON

OFF

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

1s
1s

< 30%
Once every 10 seconds

LED 指示燈指南 韌體更新

重設

將麥克風靜音或取消靜音時，您可以聽到通知。 如需電池與連接狀態通知，請按音量增加按鈕 *。* 此功能在播放音訊 / 視訊或進行通話時沒有作用。您可以在 AnkerWork 應用程式中啟用或停用語音提示。

 Voice Prompts

Settings

將耳機連接至 AnkerWork 應用程式或 PC 軟體以檢查韌體更新。 確保耳機在韌體升級完成前，一直都在開機狀態且連接至裝置。進行升級時，避免使用耳機並保持連線至網際網路。

語音提示

規格可能隨時變更，恕不另行通知。
輸入 5 V  0.75 A
額定輸出功率 2.5 mW
電池容量 770 mAh
充電時間 最多 2 小時
通話時間 最多 60 小時播放時間（視音量大小與播放內容而有所不同） 最多 100 小時
單體大小 32 公釐
頻率響應 20 Hz - 20 kHz
阻抗 16 Ω
藍牙版本 5.1
藍牙範圍 10 公尺 /30 英呎

規格

1
2

1

2

韌體更新
注意：• macOS 裝置不支援耳機韌體更新。請使用手機應用程式更新。• 在 Windows 裝置上更新時，耳機必須透過 USB-C 連接線接到該裝置。• 您可在 Windows 和 macOS 兩裝置上更新藍牙接收器韌體。
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يمكن ارتداء سماعة الرأس مع وجود ذراع الميكروفون على أي من الجانبين. اضبط ذراع 
الميكروفون بالقرب من فمك. 

L R

جفف منفذ شحن اليو.إس.بي-سي )USB-C( تمامًا قبل الشحن. 
اشحن سماعة الرأس باستخدام حامل الشحن أو وصّل كابل USB مباشرةً بسماعة الرأس. 

1 2

الارتداء

الشحن

 USB أو بمنفذ )PC( بالكمبيوتر الشخصي )إذا لزم الأمر ،USB وصّل الدونجل )باستخدام مهايئ
في الكمبيوتر المحمول. ستتصل سماعة الرأس تلقائيًا بجهاز الكمبيوتر الخاص بك عند تشغيلها. 

حدد "Anker Soundsync" كجهاز إدخال وإخراج الصوت لبرنامج المؤتمرات والكمبيوتر. 

Anker Soundsync

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

الاقتران بجهاز الكمبيوتر

قم بتنزيل تطبيق AnkerWork أو برنامج الكمبيوتر الشخصي )PC( لترقية البرنامج الثابت. 
يتم دعم برنامج الكمبيوتر الشخصي )PC( فقط عند استخدام الدونجل للإقران.  يمكنك تسجيل 

الدخول إلى جهاز واحد فقط في كل مرة. 

AnkerWork software.ankerwork.com

التطبيق / البرنامج

OFF 1sON 1s

حرك المفتاح إلى وضع "التشغيل" أو "إيقاف التشغيل" لتشغيل السماعة أو إيقاف تشغيلها.  سيتم 
إيقاف تشغيل سماعة الرأس تلقائيًا بعد 4 ساعات من انقطاع الاتصال.  يمكن ضبط المدة باستخدام 

 .AnkerWork تطبيق

التشغيل / إيقاف التشغيل

 LED واحتفظ به في هذا الوضع لمدة ثانيتين حتى يومض مؤشر Bluetooth حرك المفتاح إلى وضع
باللون الأزرق. 

حدد "AnkerWork H300 Mono Headset" في قائمة Bluetooth بجهازك لتوصيلها. 

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

2s

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

الاقتران بالهاتف
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استخدام سماعة الرأس عن طريق توصيل كابل USB. سيؤدي استخدام الوضع السلكي إلى إيقاف 
تشغيل وضع Bluetooth تلقائيًا. 

يمكن توصيل سماعة الرأس بجهازين في نفس الوقت. 
وللاقتران بجهاز ثانٍ، حرك مفتاح التشغيل إلى وضع Bluetooth وأبقه في هذا الوضع لمدة ثانيتين حتى 

يومض مؤشر LED باللون الأزرق. 

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

2s

    الاتصال متعدد النقاط

الوضع السلكي

ملاحظة:
• عندما تكون متاحة لكلا الجهازين المتصلين، ستنتقل سماعة الرأس تلقائيًا إلى الجهاز الذي يقوم بتشغيل 

الموسيقى أو استقبال مكالمة. 
• عند الاستماع إلى الموسيقى على جهاز ما، عليك إيقاف ما يتم تشغيله حاليًا أولاً لتشغيل الموسيقى على جهاز 

آخر. 
• عند تشغيل الموسيقى أو أثناء إجراء مكالمة على أحد الأجهزة، يمكنك الرد على مكالمة واردة من جهاز آخر 

أو رفضها. 

AUX

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

الضغط مرة واحدة كتم صوت / إلغاء كتم صوت الميكروفون
اضغط مرتين تشغيل/إيقاف تشغيل ضوء الانشغال

اضغط باستمرار لمدة ثانيتين تنشيط برنامج المساعدة الصوتية
الضغط مرة واحدة الرد على / إنهاء مكالمة

اضغط باستمرار لمدة ثانيتين رفض مكاملة

عناصر التحكم

الضغط مرة واحدة رفع مستوى الصوت
اضغط باستمرار لمدة ثانيتين المسار السابق

الضغط مرة واحدة التشغيل / الإيقاف المؤقت
الضغط مرة واحدة خفض مستوى الصوت

اضغط باستمرار لمدة ثانيتين المقطع الصوتي التالي

يوجد طريقتان لكتم صوت سماعة الرأس: عن طريق الضغط على زر كتم الصوت أو برفع ذراع 
الميكروفون. 

يمكن أن يؤدي خفض ذراع الميكروفون لأسفل بالكامل إلى إلغاء كتم صوت سماعة الرأس أو الرد على 
مكالمة واردة. 

1 2
x1

كتم الصوت
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أزرق ثابت
وميض أزرق

أحمر ثابت
أحمر وامض

ON

OFF

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

1s
1s

< 30%
Once every 10 seconds

LED دليل مصباح

يمكنك سماع إشعارات عند كتم صوت الميكروفون أو إلغاء كتمه.  لمعرفة حالة البطارية والتوصيل، 
اضغط على الزر رفع مستوى الصوت*. 

*لا تعمل هذه الميزة أثناء تشغيل الصوت/الفيديو أو أثناء المكالمات. يمكنك تمكين أو تعطيل المطالبات 
 .AnkerWork الصوتية باستخدام تطبيق

 Voice Prompts

Settings

المطالبات الصوتية

المواصفات عرضة للتغيير دون إشعار. 

5 V    0.75 A الدخل
2.5 مللي واط طاقة الإخراج المُصنفة

770 مللي أمبير/ساعة سعة البطارية
ما يصل إلى ساعتين مدة الشحن

ما يصل إلى 60 ساعات وقت التحدث

ما يصل إلى 100 ساعات وقت التشغيل )يختلف بحسب مستوى الصوت 
والمحتوى(

32 مم حجم المُحرك
20 هرتز - 20 كيلو هرتز استجابة التردد

16 أوم المقاومة
5.1 Bluetooth إصدار

10 مترًا / 30 قدم Bluetooth نطاق

المواصفات

قد تحتاج إلى إعادة ضبط سماعة الرأس إذا واجهتك أي مشاكل بخصوص التوصيل أو وظائف التشغيل. 
احذف سجل الإقران من جهاز Bluetooth الخاص بك أولاً. اضغط على زر رفع الصوت وزر خفض 

الصوت في نفس الوقت لمدة 5 ثوانٍ حتى يومض مؤشر الطاقة باللون الأحمر خمس مرات. 

5s

x5

إعادة الضبط

تحديث البرنامج الثابت

تحقق من توفر تحديثات للبرنامج الثابت عن طريق توصيل سماعة الرأس الخاصة بك بتطبيق 
AnkerWork أو برنامج الكمبيوتر الشخصي )PC(. تأكد من تشغيل سماعة الرأس وتوصيلها بأحد 

الأجهزة حتى تكتمل ترقية البرنامج الثابت. أثناء الترقية، تجنب استخدام سماعة الرأس وحافظ على اتصالك 
بالإنترنت. 

1
2

1

2

ملاحظة:
• لا تدعم أجهزة macOS تحديث البرنامج الثابت لسماعة الرأس. يرجى استخدام تطبيق الهاتف للتحديث. 

 .USB-C يجب توصيل سماعة الرأس بالجهاز باستخدام كبل ،Windows عند التحديث على جهاز •
 .macOSو Windows يمكنك تحديث البرنامج الثابت الخاص بالدونجل على كل من أجهزة •

تحديث البرنامج الثابت
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אפשר להרכיב את האוזניות עם פומית המיקרופון בכל צד שרוצים. יש לכוונן את 
פומית המיקרופון כך שתימצא ליד הפה. 

L R

יש לייבש לחלוטין את שקע הטעינה מסוג USB-C לפני הטעינה. 
את האוזנייה טוענים באמצעות מעמד הטעינה או חיבור של כבל ה-USB ישירות 

לאוזנייה. 

1 2

הרכבה

טעינה

יש לחבר את הדונגל )עם מתאם ה-USB, במקרה הצורך( ליציאת USB במחשב 
נייח או נייד. האוזנייה תתחבר למחשב אוטומטית עם הפעלתה. 

יש לבחור באפשרות "Anker Soundsync" כהתקן הקלט והפלט לאודיו עבור 
תוכנת שיחות הוועידה והמחשב. 

Anker Soundsync

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

צימוד למחשב

כדי לכוונן הגדרות ולשדרג את הקושחה, יש להוריד את אפליקציית או תוכנת 
 .AnkerWork המחשב

תוכנת המחשב נתמכת רק בעת שימוש בדונגל לצורך צימוד.  ניתן להתחבר 
למכשיר אחד בלבד בכל זמן נתון. 

AnkerWork software.ankerwork.com

אפליקציה / תוכנה

OFF 1sON 1s

יש להסיט את המתג למצב ON או OFF להפעלה או כיבוי, בהתאמה.  האוזנייה 
תכבה אוטומטית אחרי 4 שעות של ניתוק.  ניתן להגדיר את פרק הזמן באמצעות 

 .AnkerWork אפליקציית

הפעלה/כיבוי

יש להסיט את המצג למצב Bluetooth ולהחזיק אותו שם במשך 2 שניות עד שנורית 
החיווי תהבהב בכחול. 

להתחברות, יש לבחור באפשרות "AnkerWork H300 Mono Headset" ברשימת 
ה-Bluetooth במכשיר. 

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

2s

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

צימוד עם טלפון
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אפשר להשתמש באוזנייה באמצעות חיבור של כבל ה-USB. מצב חיבור קווי מכבה 
 .Bluetooth אוטומטית את מצב

האוזנייה יכולה להתחבר לשני התקנים בו-זמנית. 
לצימוד עם התקן שני, יש להסיט את מתג ההפעלה למצב Bluetooth ולהחזיק אותו שם 

במשך 2 שניות עד שנורית החיווי תהבהב בכחול. 

 AnkerWork H300 
Mono Headset

1s

PAIRING

CONNECTED

2s

חיבור מרובה נקודות

מצב חיבור קווי

הערה:
• כאשר האוזנייה זמינה לשני ההתקנים המחוברים, היא תעבור אוטומטית לזה שמשמיע 

מוזיקה או מקבל שיחה. 
• בעת האזנה למוזיקה בהתקן אחד, צריך תחילה לעצור את ההשמעה הנוכחית כדי 

להשמיע מוזיקה בהתקן אחר. 
• בעת השמעת מוזיקה או ניהול שיחה בהתקן אחד, ניתן לענות או לדחות שיחה נכנסת 

מהתקן אחר. 

AUX

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

x2

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

2s

x1

x1

2s

לחצו פעם אחת השתקה/ביטול השתקה של המיקרופון

לחץ פעמיים הפעלה/כיבוי של נורית לחיווי מצב 
תפוס

לחץ והחזק למשך 2 שניות הפעלת תוכנת עוזר קולי
לחצו פעם אחת מענה/סיום שיחה

לחץ והחזק למשך 2 שניות דחה שיחה

פקדים

לחצו פעם אחת הגברת עוצמת הקול
לחץ והחזק למשך 2 שניות הרצועה הקודמת

לחצו פעם אחת הפעלה/השהיה
לחצו פעם אחת הנמכת עוצמת הקול

לחץ והחזק למשך 2 שניות הרצועה הבאה

קיימות שתי דרכים להשתקת האוזנייה: על ידי לחיצה על לחצן ההשתקה או על ידי 
הרמה של פומית המיקרופון. 

הנמכה של פומית המיקרופון עד הסוף יכולה לבטל את השתקת האוזנייה או לענות 
לשיחה נכנסת. 

1 2
x1

השתקה
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כחול מלא
כחול מהבהב

אדום מלא
אדום מהבהב

ON

OFF

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

1s
1s

< 30%
Once every 10 seconds

מדריך לנוריות החיווי

ניתן לשמוע התראות בעת השתקה או ביטול השתקה של המיקרופון.  לקבלת סטטוס 
הסוללה והחיבור, יש ללחוץ על הלחצן להגברת עוצמת הקול*. 

*תכונה זו אינה פועלת בזמן הפעלת אודיו/וידאו או במהלך שיחות. ניתן להפעיל או 
 .AnkerWork להשבית את ההנחיות הקוליות באפליקציית

 Voice Prompts

Settings

הנחייה קולית

המפרט כפוף לשינויים ללא הודעה מראש. 

5 V    0.75 A קלט
 2.5 mW הספק מתח נקוב

 770 mAh קיבולת סוללה
עד 2 שעות זמן טעינה

עד 60 שעות זמן דיבור

עד 100 שעות זמן השמעה )משתנה לפי עוצמת הקול 
והתוכן(

32 מ"מ גודל מנהל ההתקן
20 הרץ - 20 קילו הרץ היענות תדרים

Ω 16 עכבה
5.1 Bluetooth גרסת

10 מ' Bluetooth טווח

מפרט

במקרים של בעיית קישוריות או תפקוד לקוי של האוזניות, ייתכן שיהיה צורך לאתחל 
אותן. 

תחילה יש למחוק את היסטוריית הצימודים במכשיר ה-Bluetooth. יש ללחוץ בו-זמנית 
למשך 5 שניות על הלחצן להגברת עוצמת הקול והלחצן להחלשת עוצמת הקול, עד 

שהנורית לחיווי מצב ההפעלה תהבהב באדום חמש פעמים. 

5s

x5

איפוס

עדכון קושחה

כדי לבדוק אם קיימים עדכוני קושחה, יש לחבר את האוזניות לאפליקציית או תוכנת 
המחשב AnkerWork. יש לוודא שהאוזנייה מופעלת ומחוברת למכשיר עד להשלמת 
שדרוג הקושחה. במהלך השדרוג, יש להימנע משימוש באוזנייה ולהישאר מחוברים 

לאינטרנט. 

1
2

1

2

הערה:
• מכשירי macOS לא תומכים בעדכון קושחת האוזניות. לעדכון יש להשתמש באפליקציה 

לנייד. 
• בעת עדכון במכשיר Windows, יש לחבר את האוזניות למכשיר באמצעות כבל 

 .USB-C
 .macOS ובמכשירי Windows אפשר לעדכן את קושחת המתאם במכשירי •

עדכון קושחה


